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Open Men | 2008

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Open Men | 2008

T e A S T

2.03 Victor Du Toit 10 Aug 1990 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
2 2.02 Regan Standing TAR 20 Apr 1991 1 Central Region League Palmerston North 15 Nov 2008
3 2.00 Matt Nicholls WBP 24 May 1990 2 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
4 2.00 Billy Crayford WEL 15 Jul 1987 1 Battle of the Cities 2 Auckland 15 Nov 2008
5 1.98 Gideon Barnard STH 26 Nov 1988 1 Programme A Dunedin 08 Nov 2008
6 1.98 Nicholas Gerrard AKL 18 Apr 1992 1 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
7 1.97 David Williams CAN 10 May 1990 3 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
8 1.96 Hoani Walker-Tepania WEL 05 Apr 1994 1 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
9 1.96 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 1 IAAF Challenge Arles FRA 07 Jun 2008
10 1.95 Duncan Noble CAN 03 Oct 1987 1 Interclub Christchurch 06 Dec 2008
1" 1.95 Hyun Do AKL 17 Mar 1992 1 Battle of the Cities 4 North Shore 29 Nov 2008
12 1.94 Ben Harrison HBG 16 Aug 1992 4 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
13 1.93 Ross Walker-Smart AKL 22 Nov 1993 2 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
14 1.90 Jordan Roderique WEL 03 Mar 1993 3 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
15 1.90 Benn Loh CAN 26 May 1988 1 Interclub Christchurch 25 Oct 2008
16 1.88 Peter Callagher AKL 28 Nov 1991 8 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
17 1.88 Matthew Proctor WEL 26 Oct 1992 8 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
18 1.88 Michael Cochrane WBP 13 Aug 1991 8 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
19 1.85 Sam Vesey AKL 04 Jul 1991 2 Hot Meet 5 Manukau 06 Dec 2008
20 1.85 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 1 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 22 Nov 2008
21 1.85 Ben Graham STH 13 Nov 1991 1 Sl Sec Schools Timaru 05 Apr 2008
22 1.83 Manaaki Walker-Tepania WEL 14 Feb 1993 10 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
23 1.82 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 22 Nov 2008
24 1.81 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 5 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
25 1.81 Nicolaas Vickers WBP 29 Apr 1993 5 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
26 1.80 Nick Rapana CAN 22 Aug 1993 1 Interclub Christchurch 06 Dec 2008
27 1.80 Jordan Taylor WBP 06 Jul 1989 1 Open Meeting Hamilton 18 Oct 2008

Pole Vault | Open Men | 2008

N e B N S T

4.65 Brent Newdick 31 Jan 1985 IAAF Challenge  Desenzano de Garda ITA 10 May 2008
2 4.30 Tim McKee CAN 11 Dec 1990 7 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 15 Oct 2008
3 4.20 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 1 Hot Meet 2 Auckland 11 Oct 2008
4 3.90 Liam O'Connell CAN 06 Mar 1987 1 Interclub Christchurch 22 Nov 2008
5 3.70 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 23 Nov 2008
6 3.60 Stephen McKee CAN 29 Dec 1959 1 Interclub Christchurch 06 Dec 2008
7 3.20 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 1 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008

Long Jump | Open Men | 2008

N e N S T

7.24 0.3 Brent Newdick 31 Jan 1985 TNT - Fortuna Kladno CZE 18 Jun 2008
2 7.16 0.0 Jeffrey Thumath AKL 03 Mar 1985 1 Battle of the Cities 3 Hamilton 22 Nov 2008
3 7.03 0.5 Jason Verburg AKL 15 Mar 1991 4 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 16 Oct 2008
4 6.83 -0.4 Daniel Fake TAR 24 Feb 1992 1 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
5 6.74 1.2 John Kendall MWA 24 Apr 1992 1 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
6 6.63 -0.2 Scott Walker CAN 17 Aug 1992 3 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
7 6.53 1.3 Todd Swanson STH 28 Jan 1991 5 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
8 6.53 0.9 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 2 Hot Meet 4 North Shore 25 Oct 2008
9 6.51 -0.8 Nicholas Gerrard AKL 18 Apr 1992 6 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
10 6.43 -1.0 Mitchell Wood WBP 19 Feb 1992 3 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008



1" 6.33 1.6 Jordan Taylor WBP 06 Jul 1989 1 Battle of the Cities 1 Auckland 08 Nov 2008

12 6.31 0.0 Brendan Albrey CAN 21 Feb 1988 1 Programme A Dunedin 25 Oct 2008
13 6.28 0.5 Manaaki Walker-Tepania WEL 14 Feb 1993 1 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
14 6.26 0.0 John Gilmour 0TG 11 May 1992 1 Programme A Dunedin 25 Oct 2008
15 6.23 0.2 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 22 Nov 2008
16 6.19 0.6 Christopher Wiremu CAN 15 Jul 1994 5 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 06 Dec 2008

Triple Jump | Open Men | 2008

N e R A S T

14.50 Matthew Robinson 19 Jul 1991 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
2 14.28 1.8 David Lane WEL 09 Jul 1982 1 Black Programme Wellington 06 Dec 2008
3 14.11 0.0 Todd Swanson STH 28 Jan 1991 5 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
4 14.01 -0.3 Daniel Fake TAR 24 Feb 1992 3GpB Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
5 13.63 0.4 Geoffrey Kibby MWA 06 Nov 1990 1 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
6 13.55 1.0 Zinzan Fern TAR 06 May 1992 5GpA Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
7 13.54 2.0 Ben Paltridge AKL 21 Sep 1992 4 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
8 13.14 0.0 Thomas Parker AKL 01 Sep 1992 7 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
9 13.13 1.8 Jason Verburg AKL 15 Mar 1991 1 Battle of the Cities 2 Auckland 15 Nov 2008
10 13.06 2.0 John Kendall MWA 24 Apr 1992 3 Oceania Championships Saipan NMI 27 Jun 2008
1" 12.93 -0.2 Toby Martin CAN 24 Oct 1991 1 Interclub Christchurch 08 Nov 2008
12 12.92 -0.5 Ben Graham STH 13 Nov 1991 9 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
13 12.67 1.1 Andrew Young WEL 27 Jul 1991 12 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008

Shot Put | Open Men | 2008

N e S T

14.33 Damian Smuts 14 Jun 1989 John Walker Miles Auckland 20 Dec 2008
2 14.07 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 22 Nov 2008
3 13.94 Jerram Huston 0TG 05 Apr 1985 1 Interclub Dunedin 06 Dec 2008
4 13.70 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 Nth Queensland Games Townsville AUS 11 May 2008
5 13.49 Peter Cox 0TG 06 Jul 1983 1 Hester Shield Blenheim 29 Nov 2008

Discus Thow | Open Men | 2008

N e B N S T

45.96 Marshall Hall 07 Oct 1988 Battle of the Cities 2 Auckland 15 Nov 2008
2 45.77 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 1 Hot Meet 1 Auckland 04 Oct 2008
3 44.70 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 Nth Queensland Games Townsville AUS 12 May 2008
4 42.17 James Bingham 0TG 01 Dec 1987 2 Programme A Dunedin 08 Nov 2008
5 40.39 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 23 Nov 2008
6 39.10 Peter Cox 0TG 06 Jul 1983 1 Hester Shield Blenheim 29 Nov 2008
7 39.07 Jason Hill CAN 03 Jan 1983 1 Interclub Christchurch 08 Nov 2008
8 37.81 Mark Flaus STH 08 Mar 1959 1 S| Masters Chps Mosgiel 29 Nov 2008
9 33.55 Mark Cumming AKL 18 Mar 1962 1 NI Masters Chps Auckland 29 Oct 2008

Hammer Throw | Open Men | 2008

N e N S T

48.51 Mark Cumming 18 Mar 1962 Battle of the Cities 2 Auckland 15 Nov 2008
2 40.90 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 1 Hot Meet 1 Auckland 04 Oct 2008
3 40.08 Johan Smalberger AKL 19 Nov 1985 3 Coupe des Lancers Mt Dore NCL 03 May 2008
4 36.08 Mark Flaus STH 08 Mar 1959 1 Winton Graded Scratch Invercargill 01 Nov 2008

Javelin Throw | Open Men | 2008

N e S T

80.51 Stuart Farquhar 15 Mar 1982 Chinese Taipei Int Taiwan TPE 01 Jun 2008
2 71.05 Johan Smalberger AKL 19 Nov 1985 2 International Meeting Noumea NCL 04 Oct 2008
3 61.29 Daryl Brand AKL 06 Aug 1963 2 Battle of the Cities 3 Hamilton 22 Nov 2008
4 59.15 Erwan Cassier AKL 30 Apr 1989 1 Coupe des Lancers Mt Dore NCL 03 May 2008
5 54.23 Tim McKee CAN 11 Dec 1990 1 Interclub Christchurch 29 Nov 2008
6 53.75 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 Nth Queensland Games Townsville AUS 12 May 2008
7 51.59 Arthur Green 0TG 20 May 1988 1 Open Meeting Dunedin 18 Oct 2008
8 51.22 Cameron O'Neill TAS 21 Feb 1990 1 Hester Shield Blenheim 29 Nov 2008
9 48.18 Glen Ballam STH 21 Jun 1991 13 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 16 Oct 2008
10 47.74 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 23 Nov 2008

46.73 Joseph Bradley HBG 21 Oct 1953 1 Central Region League Hastings 01 Nov 2008



12 45.15 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 1 Battle of the Cities 1 Auckland 08 Nov 2008
13 41.78 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 4 Coupe des Lancers Mt Dore NCL 03 May 2008
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Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Open Men | 2009

T e S T

2.1 Billy Crayford 15 Jul 1987 Auckland Championships Auckland 07 Mar 2009
2 2.06 Daniel Fake TAR 24 Feb 1992 1 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
3 2.01 Regan Standing TAR 20 Apr 1991 1 Hawera Schools Hawera 26 Feb 2009
4 2.00 Nicholas Gerrard AKL 18 Apr 1992 2 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
5 2.00 Duncan Noble CAN 03 Oct 1987 4 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
6 2.00 Gideon Barnard STH 26 Nov 1988 2 Black Singlet Waitakere 20 Feb 2009
7 1.99 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 D World Championships Berlin GER 19 Aug 2009
8 1.97 Andrew Moore TAS 26 Aug 1991 1 Centre Meeting Nelson 21 Nov 2009
9 1.95 Ryan Roselli TAS 03 Feb 1988 2 Central Region League Palmerston North 14 Nov 2009
10 1.95 Matt Nicholls WBP 24 May 1990 1 Waikato BP Championships Hamilton 01 Mar 2009
" 1.95 Sam Vesey AKL 04 Jul 1991 1 Open Meeting Waitakere 07 Feb 2009
12 1.95 David Williams CAN 10 May 1990 1 Interclub Christchurch 24 Jan 2009
13 1.95 Benn Loh CAN 26 May 1988 1 Interclub Christchurch 10 Jan 2009
14 1.94 Jordan Roderique WEL 03 Mar 1993 3 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
15 1.91 Simon Small CAN 16 Apr 1992 4 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
16 1.91 Ross Walker-Smart AKL 22 Nov 1993 4 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
17 1.91 Rowan Corkery CAN 21 Mar 1990 4 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
18 1.90 Peter Callagher AKL 28 Nov 1991 1 Auckland Championships Auckland 07 Mar 2009
19 1.90 Ben Harrison HBG 16 Aug 1992 2 AYOF Sydney AUS 16 Jan 2009
20 1.90 Cody Thomas TAS 05 Oct 1991 2 Centre Meeting Nelson 21 Nov 2009
21 1.89 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 D NI CE Championships Hastings 05 Dec 2009
22 1.88 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 1 Open Meeting Tauranga 19 Dec 2009
23 1.86 Jesse Bryant CAN 27 Jan 1995 1 Interclub Christchurch 19 Dec 2009
24 1.85 Nicolaas Vickers WBP 29 Apr 1993 2 Open Meeting Tauranga 19 Dec 2009
25 1.85 Jordan Taylor WBP 06 Jul 1989 2 Battle of the Cities 2 Hamilton 21 Nov 2009
26 1.85 Scott Thomson WEL 22 Jun 1992 3 Central Region League Palmerston North 14 Nov 2009
27 1.85 Matthew Sullivan WEL 20 Aug 1984 1 Gold Programme Wellington 07 Nov 2009
28 1.85 Michael Cochrane WBP 13 Aug 1991 D National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009
29 1.85 Nick Rapana CAN 22 Aug 1993 1 Interclub Christchurch 31 Jan 2009
30 1.84 Brent Cheshire 0TG 27 Nov 1994 2 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
31 1.84 Jordan Peters AKL 19 Jun 1994 1 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
32 1.84 Elton Metternich STH 13 Jan 1994 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 28 Nov 2009
33 1.82 Tim McKee CAN 11 Dec 1990 D National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009
34 1.80 Phil Simms WBP 09 Aug 1993 2 Nick Willis Relays Hamilton 07 Nov 2009
35 1.80 Christopher Wiremu CAN 15 Jul 1994 1 Interclub Christchurch 24 Oct 2009
36 1.80 Ben Graham STH 13 Nov 1991 7 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
37 1.80 Victor Du Toit AKL 10 Aug 1990 3 Auckland Championships Auckland 07 Mar 2009
38 1.80 Hoani Walker-Tepania WEL 05 Apr 1994 4 Black Programme Wellington 31 Jan 2009
39 1.80 Josh Starkey WBP 18 Mar 1989 2 Open Meeting A Hamilton 17 Jan 2009
40 1.80 Daniel Laws CAN 19 Oct 1988 2 Interclub Christchurch 10 Jan 2009

Pole Vault | Open Men | 2009

N e B S T

4.80 Brent Newdick 31 Jan 1985 World Championships Berlin GER 20 Aug 2009
2 4.60 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 1 Battle of the Cities 3 Auckland 28 Nov 2009
3 4.50 Jg Nel AKL 30 May 1984 2 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
4 4.40 Tim McKee CAN 11 Dec 1990 1 Interclub Christchurch 14 Nov 2009
5 4.20 Liam O'Connell CAN 06 Mar 1987 4 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
6 4.00 Nicholas Southgate AKL 09 Apr 1994 1 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
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Pascal Kethers
Mark Speyer
Joseph Heath-Hall
Zac Porath
Cameron Beeton
Stephen McKee
Peter Ralph
James Doyle

Ben Harrison

Callum McConachy

Long Jump | Open Men | 2009
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Brent Newdick
Jeffrey Thumath
Ryan Roselli
Nicholas Gerrard
James Hutchens
Andy Kruy

Rogan Ross
Jason Verburg
Matthew Robinson
Todd Swanson
Daniel Fake
Stephen Buckley
Jesse Bryant
John Gilmour
John Kendall
Matthew Sullivan
Ettiene Du Preez
Jackson Smith
Jordan Taylor
Ben Paltridge
Christopher Wiremu
Andrew Moore
Dafydd Morgan
Scott Walker
Joseph Heath-Hall
Brendon Barnett
Nicolaas Vickers
Michael Cochrane
Tim Hawkes
Craig Smith
Victor Lusis

Pascal Kethers

Triple Jump | Open Men | 2009
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14.51
14.46
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14.28
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13.96
13.89
13.73
13.48
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2.0
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1.4
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0.0
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Matthew Robinson
Brent Newdick
Daniel Fake
Todd Swanson
David Lane

Ryan Roselli
Toby Martin
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Ben Graham
Scott Thomson
John Kendall
Zinzan Fern

Matthew Wyatt
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Battle of the Cities 1
Canterbury Championships
Northern Region CE Ch
Hot Meet 1

NZL Championships
Interclub

Hot Meet 8

NZL Championships

NZSS Championships

NI CE Championships

World Championships
Battle of the Cities 1
Central Region League
Battle of the Cities 1
Open Meeting

NI Sec Schools

NZL Championships
NZL Championships
Twilight

NZL Championships
NZSS Championships
Northern Region CE Ch
NZSS Championships
National CE Chmps
NZSS Championships
Battle of the Cities 3
Battle of the Cities 3

NI Sec Schools
Waikato BP Championships
NZSS Championships
Canterbury Schools Ch
Open Meeting
Interclub

IT™

National CE Chmps
Club Meet

Battle of the Cities 3
National CE Chmps
Central Region League
Canterbury Championships
Canterbury CE Champs
NZSS Championships

NZL Championships
NZL Championships
NZSS Championships
NZL Championships
Hot Meet 9

Central Region League
NZSS Championships
NZL Championships
Interclub

Central Region League
NZSS Championships
Taranaki Schools

Auckland Championships

Auckland
Christchurch
Hamilton
Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch
Auckland
Wellington
Timaru

Hastings

Berlin GER
Auckland
Palmerston North
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Invercargill
Wellington
Timaru
Hamilton
Timaru
Waitakere
Timaru
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Hamilton
Timaru
Christchurch
Nelson
Christchurch
Christchurch
Waitakere
Nelson
Auckland
Waitakere
Wellington
Christchurch
Christchurch

Timaru

Wellington
Wellington
Timaru
Wellington
Auckland
Hastings
Timaru
Wellington
Invercargill
Palmerston North
Timaru
Inglewood

Auckland

14 Nov 2009
07 Mar 2009
11 Jan 2009
24 Oct 2009
27 Mar 2009
17 Jan 2009
24 Jan 2009
28 Mar 2009
13 Dec 2009
06 Dec 2009

19 Aug 2009
14 Nov 2009
14 Nov 2009
14 Nov 2009
11 Apr 2009
05 Mar 2009
28 Mar 2009
28 Mar 2009
27 Feb 2009
28 Mar 2009
12 Dec 2009
11 Jan 2009
12 Dec 2009
08 Feb 2009
12 Dec 2009
28 Nov 2009
28 Nov 2009
05 Mar 2009
01 Mar 2009
12 Dec 2009
21 Mar 2009
28 Nov 2009
24 Jan 2009
13 Mar 2009
08 Feb 2009
06 Dec 2009
28 Nov 2009
08 Feb 2009
28 Nov 2009
08 Mar 2009
25 Jan 2009
12 Dec 2009

29 Mar 2009
29 Mar 2009
13 Dec 2009
29 Mar 2009
31 Jan 2009
31 Oct 2009
13 Dec 2009
29 Mar 2009
19 Dec 2009
14 Nov 2009
13 Dec 2009
15 Mar 2009
07 Mar 2009



14 13.32 2.0 Ben Paltridge AKL 21 Sep 1992 1 Hot Meet 7 North Shore 17 Jan 2009

15 13.17 -1.1 Christopher Wiremu CAN 15 Jul 1994 1 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
16 13.01 2.0 Jaxon Bonnici AKL 22 May 1993 2 NI Sec Schools Wellington 05 Apr 2009
17 12.98 0.5 James Dalzell MWA 02 May 1992 7 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
18 12.93 2.0 Phillip Wyatt AKL 31 Aug 1993 1 Battle of the Cities 4 North Shore 05 Dec 2009
19 12.89 1.6 Sam Norton WEL 02 Nov 1997 8 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
20 12.85 0.1 Andy Kruy MWA 13 Aug 1991 5 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
21 12.79 1.3 William Cowper AKL 08 Nov 1994 2 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
22 12.76 1.0 Cody Thomas TAS 05 Oct 1991 9 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
23 12.71 -0.2 Phil Simms WBP 09 Aug 1993 1 Interclub Christchurch 28 Nov 2009
24 12.53 0.8 Eroni Sotutu STH 28 Jun 1994 4 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
25 12.51 1.1 Otomalesau Lupo WEL 29 Apr 1993 2 Capital Classic Wellington 13 Feb 2009

Shot Put | Open Men | 2009

Y S N S T

15.85 Pat Hellier 24 Jun 1971 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
2 15.39 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 1 Battle of the Cities 3 Auckland 28 Nov 2009
3 14.77 Jerram Huston 0TG 05 Apr 1985 4 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
4 14.56 Richard Thomson AKL 26 May 1953 5 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
5 14.48 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 D National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009
6 13.95 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 D NI CE Championships Hastings 05 Dec 2009
7 13.50 Scott Mclaren AKL 27 Feb 1982 2 John Walker Night of M Auckland 19 Dec 2009
8 13.47 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 6 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
9 11.86 Rene Otto WBP 29 Nov 1966 3 World Masters Games Sydney AUS 16 Oct 2009

Discus Thow | Open Men | 2009

N e ™ S T

49.49 Marshall Hall 07 Oct 1988 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
2 47.45 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 1 Battle of the Cities 2 Hamilton 21 Nov 2009
3 47.27 Pat Hellier AKL 24 Jun 1971 3 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
4 44.85 Kieran Fowler 0TG 20 Aug 1989 2 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 14 Nov 2009
5 44.29 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 6 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
6 42.17 Jerram Huston 0TG 05 Apr 1985 2 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 28 Nov 2009
7 39.81 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 D National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009
8 39.63 Scott Mclaren AKL 27 Feb 1982 2 Tauranga Twilight Tauranga 01 Jan 2009
9 39.32 Rene Otto WBP 29 Nov 1966 5 World Masters Games Sydney AUS 17 Oct 2009
10 39.29 Jason Hill CAN 03 Jan 1983 1 Interclub Christchurch 14 Feb 2009
1" 38.18 Jordan Taylor WBP 06 Jul 1989 1 Open Meeting Tauranga 19 Dec 2009
12 37.75 Mark Flaus STH 08 Mar 1959 2 New Year Meeting Timaru 03 Jan 2009
13 33.28 Callum McConachy MWA 23 Aug 1985 D NI CE Championships Hastings 06 Dec 2009
14 30.93 Mark Cumming AKL 18 Mar 1962 2 Mini-Hot Meet 3 North Shore 20 Jun 2009

Hammer Throw | Open Men | 2009

N e S T

59.38 Pat Hellier 24 Jun 1971 Hot Meet 13 Auckland 21 Mar 2009
2 58.90 Philip Jensen AKL 08 Nov 1967 1 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
3 49.91 Mark Cumming AKL 18 Mar 1962 1 Open Meeting Auckland 07 Nov 2009
4 49.02 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 1 Battle of the Cities 2 Hamilton 21 Nov 2009
5 45.58 Tom Ingram TAR 05 Apr 1991 4 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
6 40.30 Kevin Bradley WBP 19 Feb 1944 1 Putaruru Bell 1 Hamilton 24 Oct 2009
7 39.78 Rene Otto WBP 29 Nov 1966 1 NZ Masters Championships Tauranga 07 Mar 2009
8 36.85 Johan Smalberger AKL 19 Nov 1985 3 Coupe de Lancers Mt Dore NCL 01 May 2009
9 35.74 William Hubber STH 28 Apr 1991 1 Southland Championship Invercargill 21 Feb 2009
10 35.19 Mark Flaus STH 08 Mar 1959 1 New Year Meeting Timaru 03 Jan 2009

Javelin Throw | Open Men | 2009

N e N S T

80.16 Stuart Farquhar 15 Mar 1982 AUS Championships Brisbane AUS 20 Mar 2009
2 73.89 Johan Smalberger AKL 19 Nov 1985 1 Warm Up Meeting Mt Dore NCL 29 Apr 2009
3 63.11 Daryl Brand AKL 06 Aug 1963 1 BAL 2 Norman Park GBR 05 Jul 2009
4 61.09 Ryan Maginness CAN 22 May 1977 1 Canterbury Championships Christchurch 08 Mar 2009
5 60.59 Karl Fitzpatrick TAS 02 May 1986 4 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
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Arthur Green
Brent Newdick
Peta Pehi

Guy Archibald
Cameron O'Neill
Tim McKee

Victor Lusis
Christopher Lines
Benjamin Langton-Burnell
James Doyle
Franco Patu

Peter Callagher
Stephen Buckley
Joseph Bradley
Glen Ballam
Wayne Doyle
Dafydd Morgan
Joseph Heath-Hall
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20 May 1988
31 Jan 1985
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07 Oct 1992
19 Jul 1991
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28 Nov 1991
04 May 1988
21 Oct 1953
21 Jun 1991
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16 Nov 1989
03 Feb 1990

—_

O v o - ~ v O

-

Otago Championships
World University Games
Club Competition
Weekly Meeting

Centre Meeting

Interclub

Canterbury CE Champs
Centre Meeting

NZL Championships
Auckland Championships
NZL Championships
Auckland Championships
Northern Region CE Ch
Open Meeting

Twilight

New Year Meeting
Interclub

Northern Region CE Ch

Dunedin
Belgrade SRB
Wanganui
Dunedin
Nelson
Christchurch
Christchurch
Nelson
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Hamilton
Hastings
Invercargill
Timaru
Christchurch

Hamilton

28 Feb 2009
09 Jul 2009
10 Nov 2009
07 Nov 2009
21 Nov 2009
13 Mar 2009
25 Jan 2009
21 Nov 2009
29 Mar 2009
08 Mar 2009
29 Mar 2009
08 Mar 2009
11 Jan 2009
21 Feb 2009
23 Jan 2009
03 Jan 2009
07 Feb 2009
11 Jan 2009
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High Jump | Open Men | 2010
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Billy Crayford
Gideon Barnard
Regan Standing
Ross Walker-Smart
Daniel Fake
Matt Nicholls
Benn Loh

Scott Mclaren
Sam Vesey

Cody Thomas
Jordan Peters
Brent Newdick
Ben Harrison
Hyun Do

Luke Davison
Andrew Moore
Joseph Reynolds
Adam Heslop
Duncan Noble
Jesse Bryant
Brent Cheshire
Patrick Harnett
Elton Metternich
Scott Thomson
Simon Small
Stephen Buckley
Mackenzie Haugh
Nicolaas Vickers
James Welsh
David Williams
Kohl Midgley
Tom Hayes

Phil Simms
Michael Cochrane
Samuel Small
Jaxon Bonnici
Ben Graham
Daniel Laws
Dafydd Morgan

Kayne Robinson

Pole Vault | Open Men | 2010
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Nicholas Southgate
Brent Newdick

Tim McKee

Scott Mclaren
Pascal Kethers

Stephen Buckley
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09 Apr 1994
31 Jan 1985
11 Dec 1990
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Central Region Lge R3
Southland Championship
NZL Championships
NZSSAA Championships
NZL Championships
Open Meeting

NZL Championships
Battle of Regions 2

TT21 Test Match
NZSSAA Championships
NZSSAA Championships
AUS CE Champs
Central Region Lge R2
NI Sec Schools

Bay of Plenty Schools
Capital Classic

NZSSAA Championships
NZL Championships
NZL Championships

Sl Colgate Games
Weekly Meeting
NZSSAA Championships
Weekly Meeting
Wellington Championshi
New Year Meeting

NZ CE Championships
Weekly Meeting
NZSSAA Championships
Interclub

NZL Championships

NI Sec Schools

NI Sec Schools

WBOP Championships
Tauranga Twilight
NZSSAA Championships
Waitakere Festival

NZL Championships
Canterbury Championshi
Interclub

Interclub

Battle of Regions 1
Commonwealth Games
Canterbury Championshi
Battle of Regions 1

Open Meeting

Open Meeting
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Wellington
Invercargill
Christchurch
Hastings
Christchurch
Tauranga
Christchurch
Hamilton
Waitakere
Hastings
Hastings
Gold Coast AUS
Palmerston North
Wellington
Tauranga
Wellington
Hastings
Christchurch
Christchurch
Timaru
Dunedin
Hastings
Dunedin
Wellington
Timaru
Hamilton
Dunedin
Hastings
Christchurch
Christchurch
Wellington
Wellington
Hamilton
Tauranga
Hastings
Waitakere
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Timaru

Auckland

New Delhi IND
Christchurch
Auckland
Hamilton

Hamilton

27 Nov 2010
27 Feb 2010
26 Mar 2010
11 Dec 2010
26 Mar 2010
06 Feb 2010
28 Mar 2010
20 Nov 2010
20 Feb 2010
11 Dec 2010
11 Dec 2010
09 Apr 2010
20 Nov 2010
20 Mar 2010
03 Mar 2010
22 Jan 2010
11 Dec 2010
28 Mar 2010
28 Mar 2010
17 Jan 2010
18 Dec 2010
12 Dec 2010
23 Oct 2010
27 Feb 2010
02 Jan 2010
13 Feb 2010
04 Dec 2010
11 Dec 2010
30 Oct 2010
26 Mar 2010
20 Mar 2010
20 Mar 2010
28 Feb 2010
01 Jan 2010
12 Dec 2010
30 Oct 2010
26 Mar 2010
07 Mar 2010
11 Dec 2010
06 Nov 2010

13 Nov 2010
08 Oct 2010
07 Mar 2010
13 Nov 2010
04 Dec 2010
16 Jan 2010



12
13
14
15
16
17

4.22
3.88
3.80
3.62
3.60
3.60
3.58
3.50
3.35
3.35
3.30

Liam O'Connell
Cameron Beeton
Ben Harrison
Zac Porath
Thomas North
Stephen McKee
Sam Ritchie
Jarno Plenter

Dafydd Morgan

Callum McConachy

Matthew Peddie

Long Jump | Open Men | 2010

N B e S T

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

0
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

7.42
7.30
7.21
7.13
7.13
7.1
6:38
6.98
6.95
6.92
6.85
6.84
6.78
6.75
6.74
6.73
6.72
6.71
6.69
6.67
6.67
6.63
6.57
6.46
6.46
6.43
6.42
6.40
6.38
6.34
6.34
6.34
6.21
6.19

1.1
0.8
2.0
-0.3
1.7
0.2
-0.4
1.8
-0.4
0.4
0.2
-0.5
-0.3
0.6
1.6
0.0
0.2
-0.6
0.9
0.0
1.8
0.9
1.5
0.3
0.6
1.9
-0.5
1.8
1.3
0.0
-0.5
1.1
-0.4

Brent Newdick
Ryan Roselli
Jeffrey Thumath
Brendon Barnett
Andy Kruy

Nigel Park

Joel Armstrong
Scott Mclaren
Zinzan Fern
Rogan Ross

Ben Paltridge
Andrew Moore
Jesse Bryant
Daniel Fake
John Gilmour
Ettiene Du Preez
Stephen Buckley
Daniel O'Shea

Christopher Wiremu

Dafydd Morgan
Cody Thomas
Jordan Peters
James Hutchens
Todd Swanson
Felix Manea
John Kendall
Phil Simms
Matthew Wyatt
Pascal Kethers
Eroni Sotutu
Ben Harrison
Simon Small
Brad Martin
Jordan Taylor

Triple Jump | Open Men | 2010
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o

14.21
14.20
14.17
14.10
13.95
13.93
13.89
13.80
13.61
13.59

0.2
-0.3
1.5
-0.1
1.0
1.3
0.0
1.4
1.0

Todd Swanson
Scott Thomson
Brent Newdick
Zinzan Fern
Ryan Roselli
Felix Manea
Matthew Wyatt
Daniel Fake
Ben Paltridge

Ben Graham

CAN
AKL
HBG
AKL
AKL
CAN
WEL
CAN
CAN
MWA
AKL

TAS
AKL
TAS
MWA
CAN
CAN
AKL
TAR
0TG
AKL
TAS
CAN
TAR
0TG
AKL
AKL
0TG
CAN
CAN
TAS
AKL
WEL
STH
AKL
MWA
WBP
AKL
AKL
STH
HBG
CAN
MWA
WBP

WEL
AKL
TAR
TAS
AKL
AKL
TAR
AKL
STH

06 Mar 1987
12 Apr 1992
16 Aug 1992
09 Feb 1989
02 Jan 1994
29 Dec 1959
29 Sep 1990
14 Jun 1995
16 Nov 1989
23 Aug 1985
20 Nov 1995

31 Jan 1985
03 Feb 1988
03 Mar 1985
29 Mar 1994
13 Aug 1991
06 Jul 1972
02 Jun 1991
27 Feb 1982
06 May 1992
20 May 1989
21 Sep 1992
26 Aug 1991
27 Jan 1995
24 Feb 1992
11 May 1992
17 Sep 1990
04 May 1988
11 Feb 1989
15 Jul 1994
16 Nov 1989
05 Oct 1991
19 Jun 1994
31 Mar 1992
28 Jan 1991
25 Sep 1976
24 Apr 1992
09 Aug 1993
07 Oct 1990
14 Aug 1995
28 Jun 1994
16 Aug 1992
16 Apr 1992
01 Jan 1992
06 Jul 1989

28 Jan 1991
22 Jun 1992
31 Jan 1985
06 May 1992
03 Feb 1988
25Sep 1976
07 Oct 1990
24 Feb 1992
21 Sep 1992
13 Nov 1991

D
6
3
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NZL Championships
NZL Championships
Central Region Lge R2
NZL Championships
NZSSAA Championships
Interclub

NZL Championships
Interclub

Interclub

Central Region Lge R3
Winter Mini Meet

Commonwealth Games
Australia Cup

NZL Championships
NZSSAA Championships
NZL Championships
Hot Meet

Canterbury Championshi
CZE National Chm
Porritt Classic

NZL Championships
NZL Championships
Open Meeting

Interclub

Cooks Classic

NZL Championships
Porritt Classic

23rd Multistars

Weekly Meeting
Interclub

Interclub

Tasman Schools Ch
NZSSAA Championships
Central Region Lge R3
Twilight Meeting

NZL Championships
NZL Championships
Northern Region CE

Hot Meet 7

Battle of Regions 1

St Pauls Memorial
North Island CE Champs
Sl Sec Schools

NI Sec Schools

WBOP Championships

NZL Championships
Black Programme

NZL Championships
NZL Championships
NZL Championships
NZL Championships
NZL Championships
Taranaki Championships
NZL Championships
NZL Championships

Christchurch
Christchurch
Palmerston North
Christchurch
Hastings
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Wellington
North Shore

New Delhi IND
Canberra AUS
Christchurch
Hastings
Christchurch
Waitakere
Christchurch
Stara Boleslav CZE
Hamilton
Christchurch
Christchurch
Nelson
Christchurch
Wanganui
Christchurch
Hamilton
Desenzano del Garda ITA
Dunedin
Christchurch
Christchurch
Blenheim
Hastings
Wellington
Invercargill
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Invercargill
Hastings
Dunedin
Wellington

Hamilton

Christchurch
Wellington
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Inglewood
Christchurch
Christchurch

27 Mar 2010
28 Mar 2010
20 Nov 2010
27 Mar 2010
11 Dec 2010
16 Jan 2010
28 Mar 2010
29 Dec 2010
11 Dec 2010
27 Nov 2010
26 Jun 2010

07 Oct 2010
30 Jan 2010
27 Mar 2010
12 Dec 2010
26 Mar 2010
23 Jan 2010
07 Mar 2010
29 May 2010
13 Feb 2010
27 Mar 2010
26 Mar 2010
05 Feb 2010
13 Nov 2010
26 Jan 2010
26 Mar 2010
13 Feb 2010
08 May 2010
16 Oct 2010
30 Oct 2010
20 Nov 2010
10 Mar 2010
12 Dec 2010
27 Nov 2010
26 Nov 2010
27 Mar 2010
26 Mar 2010
30 Jan 2010
06 Mar 2010
12 Dec 2010
20 Nov 2010
23 Oct 2010
20 Mar 2010
20 Mar 2010
27 Feb 2010

28 Mar 2010
13 Nov 2010
28 Mar 2010
28 Mar 2010
28 Mar 2010
28 Mar 2010
28 Mar 2010
13 Mar 2010
28 Mar 2010
28 Mar 2010



" 13.34 -0.3 Rogan Ross 0TG 20 May 1989 6 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010

12 13.29 -0.5 Jaxon Bonnici AKL 22 May 1993 1 Hot Meet 4 North Shore 16 Jan 2010
13 13.19 0.5 Christopher Wiremu CAN 15 Jul 1994 1 Interclub Christchurch 04 Dec 2010
14 13.09 0.2 William Smart MWA 12 May 1995 2 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
15 13.06 0.9 John Kendall MWA 24 Apr 1992 3 Cooks Classic Wanganui 26 Jan 2010
16 12.89 1.6 William Cowper AKL 08 Nov 1994 1 Central Region Lge R3 Wellington 27 Nov 2010
17 12.82 0.7 Phillip Wyatt AKL 31 Aug 1993 1 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
18 12.78 0.0 James Dalzell MWA 02 May 1992 3 Central Region Lge R3 Wellington 27 Nov 2010
19 12.72 0.0 Otomalesau Lupo WEL 29 Apr 1993 4 Central Region Lge R3 Wellington 27 Nov 2010
20 12.53 0.0 Wade Cooper TAS 22 Nov 1994 1 Tasman Schools Ch Blenheim 10 Mar 2010
21 12.36 -0.3 Sam Hewat WBP 12 Jan 1993 1 WBOP Championships Hamilton 27 Feb 2010

Shot Put | Open Men | 2010
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18.57 Jacko Gill 20 Dec 1994 International de Noume Noumea NCL 16 Oct 2010
2 17.57 Tom Walsh CAN 01 Mar 1992 1 TT21 Test Match Waitakere 20 Feb 2010
3 15.46 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 1 Open Meeting North Shore 30 Apr 2010
4 15.29 Jerram Huston 0TG 05 Apr 1985 7 AUS Championships Perth AUS 18 Apr 2010
5 14.66 Richard Thomson AKL 26 May 1953 1 Black Programme Wellington 13 Feb 2010
6 14.59 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 D NZ CE Championships Hamilton 13 Feb 2010
7 14.50 Richard Thompson CAN 01 Feb 1990 1 WHAC Twilight Relays Wellington 20 Feb 2010
8 14.37 Scott Mclaren AKL 27 Feb 1982 D Area Championships Cairns AUS 23 Sep 2010
9 14.28 William Hubber STH 28 Apr 1991 " Arkansas State KO Jonesboro AK 03 Dec 2010
10 14.28 Kieran Fowler 0TG 20 Aug 1989 1 Hurring Relays 1 Dunedin 30 Oct 2010
1" 14.13 Pat Hellier AKL 24 Jun 1971 2 Pakuranga Festival Pakuranga 27 Nov 2010
12 13.78 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 D NZ CE Championships Hamilton 13 Feb 2010
13 12.97 Adam Miller MWA 03 Jun 1992 1 Club Meeting Palmerston North 16 Nov 2010
14 12.49 Jason Hill CAN 03 Jan 1983 2 Canterbury Championshi Christchurch 07 Mar 2010
15 12.17 Marshall Hall 0TG 07 Oct 1988 3 Hurring Relays 1 Dunedin 30 Oct 2010

Discus Thow | Open Men | 2010
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51.84 Marshall Hall 07 Oct 1988 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 09 Oct 2010
2 49.48 Keri Tongalea AKL 28 Sep 1990 2 Area Championships Cairns AUS 25 Sep 2010
3 49.28 Kieran Fowler 0TG 20 Aug 1989 3 TT21 Test Match Waitakere 20 Feb 2010
4 48.15 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 1 Throwers Meeting North Shore 03 Feb 2010
5 46.68 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 D TNT Fortuna Klando CZE 15 Jun 2010
6 44.71 Pat Hellier AKL 24 Jun 1971 3 Pakuranga Festival Pakuranga 27 Nov 2010
7 43.45 Jerram Huston 0TG 05 Apr 1985 4 Porritt Classic Hamilton 13 Feb 2010
8 43.37 Scott Mclaren AKL 27 Feb 1982 5 Porritt Classic Hamilton 13 Feb 2010
9 41.04 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 D Northern Region CE Auckland 31 Jan 2010
10 40.58 Ryan Tinkle WEL 20 Feb 1992 7 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
" 40.17 Adam Miller MWA 03 Jun 1992 1 Club Meeting Palmerston North 14 Dec 2010
12 40.02 Hayden Hall CAN 26 Mar 1993 1 New Year Meeting Timaru 02 Jan 2010
13 39.67 Jason Hill CAN 03 Jan 1983 2 IT™™ Christchurch 18 Mar 2010
14 37.57 Jordan Taylor WBP 06 Jul 1989 1 Open Meeting Hamilton 16 Jan 2010
15 36.88 Callum McConachy MWA 23 Aug 1985 2 Club Meeting Palmerston North 14 Dec 2010
16 35.29 Rene Otto WBP 29 Nov 1966 2 WBOP Championships Hamilton 27 Feb 2010

Hammer Throw | Open Men | 2010
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62.53
58.13
54.70
52.10
50.04
49.42
40.26
38.55
32.60

Philip Jensen

Luke Greenfield
Damian Smuts

Tom Ingram

Ryan Tinkle

Mark Cumming
Thomas Roozendaal
Johan Smalberger

Scott Mclaren

Javelin Throw | Open Men | 2010

WEL
AKL
TAR
WEL
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL

08 Nov 1967
06 May 1981
14 Jun 1989
05 Apr 1991
20 Feb 1992
18 Mar 1962
21 Mar 1990
19 Nov 1985
27 Feb 1982
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NZL Championships

Wellington Championshi

Open Meeting

NZL Championships
NZL Championships
Hot Meet 1

Sam Johnson Memorial

Coup des Lancers

Sam Johnson Memorial

Christchurch
Wellington
Hamilton
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland
Hamilton

Mont Dore NCL

Hamilton

26 Mar 2010
27 Feb 2010
04 Dec 2010
26 Mar 2010
26 Mar 2010
06 Nov 2010
05 Dec 2010
08 May 2010
05 Dec 2010
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85.35 Stuart Farquhar 15 Mar 1982 Porritt Classic Hamilton 13 Feb 2010
2 72.33 Johan Smalberger AKL 19 Nov 1985 2 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
3 67.13 Benjamin Langton-Burnell MWA 07 Oct 1992 1 Central Region Lge R3 Wellington 27 Nov 2010
4 64.09 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 D TNT Fortuna Klando CZE 15 Jun 2010
5 60.02 Scott Mclaren AKL 27 Feb 1982 1 Open Meeting Auckland 30 Jan 2010
6 57.66 Arthur Green 0TG 20 May 1988 3 NZL Championships Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
7 57.54 Robert Horrocks AKL 01 Aug 1991 1 TT21 Test Match Waitakere 20 Feb 2010
8 57.52 Franco Patu WEL 01 Feb 1993 2 Central Region Lge R3 Wellington 27 Nov 2010
9 56.80 Tim McKee CAN 11 Dec 1990 2 IT™™ Christchurch 18 Mar 2010
10 52.98 Peta Pehi MWA 17 Jun 1988 4 Cooks Classic Wanganui 26 Jan 2010
" 51.36 Guy Archibald CAN 17 Oct 1990 1 Otago Championships Dunedin 21 Feb 2010
12 50.93 Liam Murphy HBG 24 Jul 1994 5 Cooks Classic Wanganui 26 Jan 2010
13 50.01 Christopher Lines TAS 13 Feb 1993 1 Hester Sheild Nelson 27 Nov 2010
14 49.46 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 D Northern Region CE Auckland 31 Jan 2010
15 48.89 Ruan Bouwer WEL 24 Mar 1992 5 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
16 47.79 Cody Thomas TAS 05 Oct 1991 2 Hester Sheild Nelson 27 Nov 2010
17 47.17 Ben Harrison HBG 16 Aug 1992 D North Island CE Champs Hastings 24 Oct 2010
18 45.26 Glen Ballam STH 21 Jun 1991 1 Hurring Relays 1 Dunedin 30 Oct 2010



Athletics New Zealand

Open Men | 2011

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Open Men | 2011
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2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

0
"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

2.15
2.05
2.02
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.98
1.98
.96
.96
.96
94
1.94
.92
.92
91
.90
.90
.90
.90
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.86
1.85
1.85
1.85
1.85
1.84
1.84
1.83
1.83
1.81
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80

Billy Crayford
Gideon Barnard
Nicholas Gerrard
Phillip Wyatt

Ross Walker-Smart
Regan Standing
Benn Loh

Cody Thomas

Sam Vesey

Brent Newdick
Jordan Peters
Joseph Reynolds
Jesse Bryant

Chris Brake
Mackenzie Haugh
Patrick Harnett
Brent Cheshire
Duncan Noble
Simon Small

Luke Davison

Ben Giles

Samuel Small
Andrew Moore
Scott Mclaren

Nick Rapana
Daniel Manickum-Pullen
Sean van der Busse
James SANDILANDS
Ben Harrison

Alex Colvin

Rhys Malcon

Karl Wright

John Gilmour

Cory McDermott
Shaun Baxter
Jordan Vetter
Jarno Plenter
Hayden Wright
Tom Hayes
Nicolaas Vickers

Eroni Sotutu

Pole Vault | Open Men | 2011
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4.95
4.75
4.70
4.66
4.40

Nicholas Southgate
Pascal Kethers
Scott Mclaren
Brent Newdick

Tim McKee

STH
AKL
AKL
AKL
TAR
CAN
TAS
AKL
AKL
AKL
WBP
CAN
TAS
0TG
CAN
0TG
CAN
CAN
WBP
WBP
CAN
0TG
AKL
CAN
AKL
CAN
STH
HBG
WBP
AKL
TAR
0TG
AKL
WEL
AKL
CAN
AKL
MWA
AKL
STH

AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN

15 Jul 1987
26 Nov 1988
18 Apr 1992
31 Aug 1993
22 Nov 1993
20 Apr 1991
26 May 1988
05 Oct 1991
04 Jul 1991
31 Jan 1985
19 Jun 1994
15 Jan 1994
27 Jan 1995
04 Oct 1995
12 Dec 1995
28 Apr 1995
27 Nov 1994
03 Oct 1987
16 Apr 1992
05 May 1994
28 Jan 1984
10 Jul 1995
26 Aug 1991
27 Feb 1982
22 Aug 1993
11 Aug 1995
01 Aug 1991
14 Aug 1996
16 Aug 1992
25 Feb 1995
21 Jun 1996
23 Jul 1996
11 May 1992
14 May 1996
03 May 1995
27 Mar 1995
14 Jun 1995
24 0ct 1993
03 Oct 1994
29 Apr 1993
28 Jun 1994

09 Apr 1994
14 Aug 1995
27 Feb 1982
31 Jan 1985
11 Dec 1990
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Porritt Classic

Winton Graded Scratch
NZL Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
Open Meeting
Interclub

NZL Championships
NZL Championships
World Championships
NZL Championships
WBOP Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
Open Meeting

Open Meeting

Sl Schools

Interclub

New Year Meeting
Open Meeting

Central Region Lge #2
Sl Schools

Mahar Cup

Capital Classic

Sl Schools

Hot Meet 3

Interclub

Sl Schools

Capital Classic

North Island CE Ch
NZ Secondary Schools
Central Region League
NZL CE Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
Interclub

NI Schools

NI Schools

NI Schools

Southland Championships

AUS Jnr Championships
Auckland Championships
Auckland Festival #2
Hypo Meeting

Interclub
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Hamilton
Invercargill
Dunedin
Wellington
Wellington
Hamilton
Christchurch
Dunedin
Dunedin
Daegu KOR
Dunedin
Tauranga
Wellington
Wellington
Dunedin
Dunedin
Timaru
Christchurch
Timaru
Hamilton
Wanganui
Timaru
Nelson
Wellington
Timaru
Auckland
Timaru
Timaru
Wellington
Hastings
Wellington
Inglewood
Tauranga
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Timaru
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Invercargill

Sydney AUS
Auckland
Auckland

Gotzis AUT
Christchurch

19 Feb 2011
17 Dec 2011
25 Mar 2011
10 Dec 2011
10 Dec 2011
29 Oct 2011
05 Feb 2011
25 Mar 2011
25 Mar 2011
27 Aug 2011
26 Mar 2011
27 Feb 2011
10 Dec 2011
10 Dec 2011
22 Jan 2011
22 Jan 2011
02 Apr 2011
15 Jan 2011
08 Jan 2011
26 Nov 2011
12 Nov 2011
02 Apr 2011
05 Feb 2011
28 Jan 2011
02 Apr 2011
12 Nov 2011
29 Oct 2011
02 Apr 2011
28 Jan 2011
20 Nov 2011
11 Dec 2011
29 Oct 2011
12 Mar 2011
11 Dec 2011
10 Dec 2011
10 Dec 2011
26 Nov 2011
02 Apr 2011
02 Apr 2011
02 Apr 2011
26 Feb 2011

12 Mar 2011
27 Feb 2011
03 Dec 2011
29 May 2011
05 Feb 2011
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"
12
13

4.20
4.10
4.05
4.00
3.80
3.60
3.60
3.60

Matt Campbell
Luca Denee

Ben Harrison
Thomas North
Sam Ritchie

Jarno Plenter
Callum McConachy

Sam Conway

Long Jump | Open Men | 2011
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2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

0
"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

7.45
7.37
7.36
7.36
7.18
7.13
7.06
7.00
6.99
6.98
6.94
6.86
6.75
6.73
6.72
6.68
6.63
6.60
6.59
6.57
6.45
6.43
6.41
6.35
6.35
6.33
6.30
6.28
6.22
6.22
6.20
6.19
6.18
6.17

1.9
1.2
1.2
2.0
0.5
1.5
1.4
1.2
0.9
1.4
1.3
0.0
-0.2
0.0
1.7
1.4
0.2
1.1
1.2
1.3
2.0

1.3
1.3
1.2
1.8
0.0
0.9
0.0
0.7
0.0
-1.7
1.5

Brent Newdick
Ryan Howe

Ryan Roselli
Brendon Barnett
James Hutchens
Jesse Bryant
Jeffrey Thumath
Nicholas Gerrard
Andrew Moore
Daniel Fake
Phillip Wyatt
Scott Mclaren
Manu Ravouvouniconua
Phil Simms
Ettiene Du Preez
Alex Colvin

Todd Swanson
Andy Kruy

Chris Brake
Eroni Sotutu
John Gilmour
Joshua Vosawale
Danyon Cuneen
William Cowper
Jordan Peters
Pascal Kethers
Mackenzie Haugh
Callum Taylor
Harry Marks
Cody Thomas
Connor Hobbs
Nicolaas Vickers
Ben Giles

Jaxon Bonnici

Triple Jump | Open Men | 2011
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14.81
14.72
14.58
14.36
14.22
13.94
13.62
13.34
13.34
13.26
13.18
13.17
12.88

0.7
0.0
1.8
0.0
1.6
0.0
1.5
1.0
1.7
0.0
1.6
0.0

Todd Swanson
Daniel Fake
Scott Thomson
Manu Ravouvouniconua
Zinzan Fern
Matthew Wyatt
Phillip Wyatt
William Cowper
Ben Graham
Chris Brake
Pascal Kethers
Alex Colvin

William Smart

AKL
AKL
HBG
AKL
WEL
CAN
MWA
AKL

WBP
TAS
TAS
WEL
CAN
AKL
AKL
0TG
TAR
AKL
AKL
STH
WBP
AKL
WBP
STH
MWA
TAS
STH
0TG
STH
WBP
MWA
AKL
AKL
0TG
WBP
AKL
TAS
TAR
AKL
WBP
AKL

TAR
WEL
STH
TAR
AKL
AKL
MWA
STH
TAS
AKL
WBP
MWA

17 Dec 1995
27 Jun 1966
16 Aug 1992
02 Jan 1994
29 Sep 1990
14 Jun 1995
23 Aug 1985
18 Aug 1995

31 Jan 1985
27 May 1992
03 Feb 1988
29 Mar 1994
31 Mar 1992
27 Jan 1995
03 Mar 1985
18 Apr 1992
26 Aug 1991
24 Feb 1992
31 Aug 1993
27 Feb 1982
22 Sep 1992
09 Aug 1993
17 Sep 1990
25 Feb 1995
28 Jan 1991
13 Aug 1991
04 Oct 1995
28 Jun 1994
11 May 1992
21 Feb 1993
10 Jun 1993
08 Nov 1994
19 Jun 1994
14 Aug 1995
12 Dec 1995
04 Mar 1996
21 Feb 1996
05 Oct 1991
21 Sep 1995
29 Apr 1993
28 Jan 1984
22 May 1993

28 Jan 1991
24 Feb 1992
22 Jun 1992
22 Sep 1992
06 May 1992
07 Oct 1990
31 Aug 1993
08 Nov 1994
13 Nov 1991
04 Oct 1995
14 Aug 1995
25 Feb 1995
12 May 1995

- N W N

N o1

- N~

w O v w

- o N = o &~

N W w O &~ N N g oo~

w N

Pole Vault Series #3
NZ Secondary Schools
NZL Championships
Pole Vault Series #2
Central Region Lge #3
NZ Secondary Schools
Central Region Lge #3
Pole Vault Series #2

Hypo Meeting

WBOP Championships
NZL Championships
Harold Nelson Classic
Cooks Classic

NZ Secondary Schools
Porritt Classic

Cooks Classic

Mahar Cup

NZL Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
TNT Fortuna

NZ Secondary Schools
NI Schools

Open Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
Cooks Classic

MWA Championships
Twilight Series

NZ Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting
Weekly Meeting

Open Meeting

NZL Championships
Porritt Classic

NZL Championships
Sl Schools

NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
NZL CE Championships
Central Region Lge #3
NI Schools

Central Region Lge #2
Battle of Regions 3

NZL Championships
NZL Championships
NZL Championships
Weekly Meeting
NZL Championships
Hot Meet 6

NI Schools

NZL Championships
Interclub

Twilight Meet

NZL Championships
NZSSAA Championships
NI Schools

North Shore
Wellington
Dunedin
North Shore
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
North Shore

Gotzis AUT
Tauranga
Dunedin

Nelson
Palmerston North
Wellington
Hamilton
Palmerston North
Nelson

Dunedin
Wellington
Kladno CZE
Wellington
Hamilton
Auckland
Wellington
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Nelson
Wellington
Dunedin

Dunedin
Hamilton
Dunedin
Hamilton
Dunedin

Timaru
Wellington
Wellington
Tauranga
Wellington
Hamilton
Wanganui

Auckland

Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Auckland
Hamilton
Dunedin
Christchurch
Nelson
Dunedin
Hastings

Hamilton

30 Nov 2011
10 Dec 2011
26 Mar 2011
16 Nov 2011
03 Dec 2011
10 Dec 2011
03 Dec 2011
16 Nov 2011

28 May 2011
27 Feb 2011
26 Mar 2011
26 Nov 2011
25 Jan 2011
11 Dec 2011
19 Feb 2011
25 Jan 2011
05 Feb 2011
25 Mar 2011
11 Dec 2011
16 Jun 2011
11 Dec 2011
02 Apr 2011
19 Mar 2011
11 Dec 2011
25 Jan 2011
27 Feb 2011
04 Nov 2011
11 Dec 2011
05 Feb 2011
12 Nov 2011
26 Nov 2011
25 Mar 2011
19 Feb 2011
25 Mar 2011
02 Apr 2011
10 Dec 2011
10 Dec 2011
12 Mar 2011
03 Dec 2011
02 Apr 2011
12 Nov 2011
06 Feb 2011

27 Mar 2011
27 Mar 2011
27 Mar 2011
12 Nov 2011
27 Mar 2011
12 Mar 2011
02 Apr 2011
26 Mar 2011
19 Feb 2011
02 Dec 2011
26 Mar 2011
11 Feb 2011
02 Apr 2011



14 12.77 1.9 Kyle Trott NTH 18 Jan 1995 1 Auckland Championships Auckland 27 Feb 2011
15 12.70 0.9 Eroni Sotutu STH 28 Jun 1994 2 Sl Schools Timaru 02 Apr 2011
16 12.61 0.0 Gideon Barnard STH 26 Nov 1988 1 Southland Championships Invercargill 26 Feb 2011

Shot Put | Open Men | 2011
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20.38 Jacko Gill 20 Dec 1994 Millennium Series North Shore 05 Dec 2011
2 18.83 Tom Walsh CAN 01 Mar 1992 2 Millennium Series North Shore 05 Dec 2011
3 15.39 Kieran Fowler 0TG 20 Aug 1989 4 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
4 15.38 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 5 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
5 15.22 Dale Pritchard TAS 25 Oct 1985 1 Twilight Meet Nelson 02 Dec 2011
6 14.60 Jerram Huston 0TG 05 Apr 1985 2 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 20 Mar 2011
7 14.54 Scott Mclaren AKL 27 Feb 1982 1 Auckland Festival Meet Auckland 26 Nov 2011
8 14.40 William Francis-Dittmer AKL 24 May 1994 4 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
9 14.33 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 D 24th Multistars  Desenzano del Garda ITA 07 May 2011
10 14.27 Adam Miller AKL 03 Jun 1992 2 Pre Departure Meet North Shore 02 Sep 2011
1" 14.26 Nicholas Gerrard AKL 18 Apr 1992 2 Millennium Series #3 North Shore 22 Dec 2011
12 14.18 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 2 Pre France Chalons FRA 03 Jul 2011
13 1417 Richard Thomson AKL 26 May 1953 2 WEL Championships Wellington 05 Feb 2011
14 13.35 Marshall Hall 0TG 07 Oct 1988 6 Porritt Classic Hamilton 19 Feb 2011
15 13.31 Ryan Tinkle WEL 20 Feb 1992 5 New Year Meeting Timaru 08 Jan 2011
16 13.22 William Hubber STH 28 Apr 1991 " Tiger Invite Memphis TN 29 Apr 2011
17 13.06 Hamish Finnie 0TG 23 Jul 1992 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 17 Dec 2011
18 12.75 Jerry Peseta WEL 07 Apr 1992 8 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
19 12.49 Alexander Parkinson AKL 08 Sep 1994 1 Hot Meet 2 Auckland 05 Nov 2011
20 12.08 Hayden Hall CAN 26 Mar 1993 7 New Year Meeting Timaru 08 Jan 2011
21 12.05 Paul Emmett AKL 20 Feb 1971 2 John Walker No M Auckland 17 Dec 2011
22 12.05 Jarrod Adams 0TG 07 May 1976 10 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011

Discus Thow | Open Men | 2011

T e N S TS

53.77 Marshall Hall 07 Oct 1988 CSLA Twilight Los Angeles CA 14 Apr 2011
2 50.65 Darron Haworth ANZ 24 Mar 1969 1 AUS Masters Championship Brisbane AUS 22 Apr 2011
3 48.47 Kieran Fowler 0TG 20 Aug 1989 2 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
4 47.85 Keri Tongalea AKL 28 Sep 1990 4 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
5 46.96 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 1 Club Meeting North Shore 19 Mar 2011
6 46.87 Tom Walsh CAN 01 Mar 1992 5 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
7 46.65 Brent Newdick AKL 31 Jan 1985 D Hypo Meeting Gotzis AUT 29 May 2011
8 45.67 Scott Mclaren AKL 27 Feb 1982 2 Auckland Festival Meet Auckland 26 Nov 2011
9 45.23 Hayden Hall CAN 26 Mar 1993 4 New Year Meeting Timaru 08 Jan 2011
10 45.14 Dale Pritchard TAS 25 Oct 1985 1 Open Meeting Nelson 28 Oct 2011
" 43.31 Ryan Tinkle WEL 20 Feb 1992 6 New Year Meeting Timaru 08 Jan 2011
12 42.19 Adam Miller AKL 03 Jun 1992 1 Hot Meet 2 Auckland 05 Nov 2011
13 41.59 Richard Callister AKL 07 Jan 1995 1 Club Meeting North Shore 08 Feb 2011
14 41.11 William Hubber STH 28 Apr 1991 13 Mississippi Open Oxford MS 24 Apr 2011
15 40.63 Jerram Huston 0TG 05 Apr 1985 2 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 13 Mar 2011
16 39.96 Stephen Buckley AKL 04 May 1988 7 Porritt Classic Hamilton 19 Feb 2011
17 38.05 Alexander Parkinson AKL 08 Sep 1994 2 Hot Meet 2 Auckland 05 Nov 2011
18 37.10 Nicholas Gerrard AKL 18 Apr 1992 3 Pre Departure Meet North Shore 02 Sep 2011
19 36.29 Tony Anderson TAS 07 Nov 1966 13 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
20 35.66 Callum McConachy MWA 23 Aug 1985 1 MWA Championships Palmerston North 27 Feb 2011
21 35.14 Kieran Moffat 0TG 08 Mar 1989 4 OTG Championships Dunedin 20 Feb 2011
22 34.45 Rene Otto WBP 29 Nov 1966 1 WBOP Championships Tauranga 27 Feb 2011
23 33.70 Dafydd Morgan CAN 16 Nov 1989 1 Interclub Christchurch 05 Feb 2011
24 33.28 Wayne Doyle CAN 08 Jan 1964 8 New Year Meeting Timaru 08 Jan 2011

Hammer Throw | Open Men | 2011
[fone_peri [Wind| e Canre | D05 P Comeiton | ewe | _0ue |
1 59.04 Philip Jensen WEL 08 Nov 1967 1 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
2 58.01 Ryan Tinkle WEL 20 Feb 1992 1 Porritt Classic Hamilton 19 Feb 2011
3 56.98 William Hubber STH 28 Apr 1991 1 Tiger Invite Memphis TN 29 Apr 2011
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56.57
50.19
48.90
39.84
38.95
36.11
34.94

Damian Smuts
Mark Cumming
Warren Button
Rene Otto

Thomas Roozendaal
Johan Smalberger

Callum McConachy

Javelin Throw | Open Men | 2011

N e S T
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84.21
72.29
64.80
63.03
58.14
55.28
54.70
53.75
53.31
53.13
52.36
52.08
50.86
50.81
50.11
46.59
46.27
45.68

Stuart Farquhar

Johan Smalberger

Benjamin Langton-Burnell

Brent Newdick
Scott Mclaren
Franco Patu
Brendon Barnett
Stephen Buckley
Nicholas Gerrard
Cody Thomas
Luke Davison
Christopher Lines
Kiamo Ah Kuoi
Matt Nicholls
Kieran Fowler
Ben Harrison
Tim McKee
Freddy Faull

AKL
AKL
WBP
WBP
AKL
AKL
MWA

AKL
MWA
AKL
AKL
WEL
TAS
AKL
AKL
TAS
WBP
TAS
AKL
WBP
0TG
HBG
CAN
CAN

14 Jun 1989
18 Mar 1962
21 Jun 1988
29 Nov 1966
21 Mar 1990
19 Nov 1985
23 Aug 1985

15 Mar 1982
19 Nov 1985
07 Oct 1992
31 Jan 1985
27 Feb 1982
01 Feb 1993
29 Mar 1994
04 May 1988
18 Apr 1992
05 Oct 1991
05 May 1994
13 Feb 1993
06 Jun 1993
24 May 1990
20 Aug 1989
16 Aug 1992
11 Dec 1990
25 Jul 1994

N o
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Open Meeting

Porritt Classic

Open Meeting

WBOP Championships
Open Meeting

Coupe de Lancers

Carol McNie Meeting

DN Galan

Porritt Classic

Club Meeting

Hypo Meeting

TNT Fortuna
Wellington Schools Ch
Twilight Meet

Auckland Championships

Open Meeting

NZL Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
Mahar Cup

Auckland Championships

Open Meeting

OTG Championships
NZL CE Championships
Interclub

Interclub

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Tauranga
North Shore
Mt Dore NCL

Wanganui

Stockholm SWE
Hamilton
Palmerston North
Gotzis AUT
Kladno CZE
Wellington
Nelson

Auckland

North Shore
Dunedin
Wellington
Nelson

Auckland
Hamilton
Dunedin
Tauranga
Christchurch
Burnside Christchurch

05 Feb 2011
19 Feb 2011
17 Dec 2011
27 Feb 2011
09 Apr 2011
07 May 2011
26 Nov 2011

29 Jul 2011
19 Feb 2011
29 Nov 2011
29 May 2011
17 Jun 2011
16 Mar 2011
18 Nov 2011
27 Feb 2011
09 Apr 2011
26 Mar 2011
11 Dec 2011
05 Feb 2011
27 Feb 2011
26 Nov 2011
20 Feb 2011
13 Mar 2011
05 Feb 2011
05 Nov 2011
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NEW ZEALAND

Athletigs New Zealand

Men 19 | 2008

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Men 19 | 2008

N e N S T

2.03 Victor Du Toit 10 Aug 1990 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
2 2.02 Regan Standing TAR 20 Apr 1991 1 Central Region League Palmerston North 15 Nov 2008
3 2.00 Matt Nicholls WBP 24 May 1990 2 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
4 1.97 David Williams CAN 10 May 1990 3 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
5 1.88 Peter Callagher AKL 28 Nov 1991 8 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
6 1.88 Michael Cochrane WBP 13 Aug 1991 8 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
7 1.85 Sam Vesey AKL 04 Jul 1991 2 Hot Meet 5 Manukau 06 Dec 2008
8 1.85 Ben Graham STH 13 Nov 1991 1 Sl Sec Schools Timaru 05 Apr 2008
9 1.82 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 22 Nov 2008
10 1.80 Jordan Taylor WBP 06 Jul 1989 1 Open Meeting Hamilton 18 Oct 2008

Pole Vault | Men 19 | 2008

Y S N S T

4.30 Tim McKee 11 Dec 1990 7 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 15 Oct 2008
2 3.70 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 23 Nov 2008
3 3.20 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 1 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008

Long Jump | Men 19 | 2008

N e N S T

7.03 0.5 Jason Verburg 15 Mar 1991 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 16 Oct 2008
2 6.53 1.3 Todd Swanson STH 28 Jan 1991 5 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
3 6.33 1.6 Jordan Taylor WBP 06 Jul 1989 1 Battle of the Cities 1 Auckland 08 Nov 2008
4 6.23 0.2 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 22 Nov 2008

Triple Jump | Men 19 | 2008

N e S T

14.50 Matthew Robinson 19 Jul 1991 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
2 14.11 0.0 Todd Swanson STH 28 Jan 1991 5 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
3 13.63 0.4 Geoffrey Kibby MWA 06 Nov 1990 1 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
4 13.13 1.8 Jason Verburg AKL 15 Mar 1991 1 Battle of the Cities 2 Auckland 15 Nov 2008
5 12.93 -0.2 Toby Martin CAN 24 Oct 1991 1 Interclub Christchurch 08 Nov 2008
6 12.92 -0.5 Ben Graham STH 13 Nov 1991 9 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
7 12.67 1.1 Andrew Young WEL 27 Jul 1991 12 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008

Shot Put | Men 19 | 2008

N e B A S T

16.99 Damian Smuts 14 Jun 1989 Ligue de NC Mt Dore NCL 30 Apr 2008
2 16.75 Erwan Cassier AKL 30 Apr 1989 1 FRA Jnr Selection Trl Creteil FRA 22 Jun 2008
3 16.11 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 7 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 14 Oct 2008
4 14.95 Kieran Fowler 0TG 20 Aug 1989 1 Interclub Dunedin 13 Dec 2008
5 14.58 William Hubber STH 28 Apr 1991 1 Open Meeting Inglewood 24 Oct 2008
6 14.37 Keri Tongalea AKL 28 Sep 1990 2 Battle of the Cities 1 Auckland 08 Nov 2008
7 12.60 Jordan Taylor WBP 06 Jul 1989 1 Open Meeting Hamilton 11 Oct 2008
8 12.59 Raymond Tiu WEL 16 Jul 1990 1 CAL & Open Meet Wellington 25 Oct 2008
9 12.33 Joshua Greig WEL 05 Mar 1991 1 Central Region League Palmerston North 15 Nov 2008
10 12.21 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 22 Nov 2008

Discus Thow | Men 19 | 2008

N e A S TS

53.87 Erwan Cassier 30 Apr 1989 Selection Meet Creteil FRA 21 Jun 2008
2 49.02 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 2 Ligue de NC Mt Dore NCL 30 Apr 2008
3 48.75 Keri Tongalea AKL 28 Sep 1990 1 Battle of the Cities 4 North Shore 29 Nov 2008
4 45.46 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 1 Hot Meet 1 Auckland 04 Oct 2008



5 43.97 Ryan Tinkle WEL 20 Feb 1992 8 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 15 Oct 2008
6 38.19 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 NI Combined Events Chp Hastings 23 Nov 2008
7 37.56 William Hubber STH 28 Apr 1991 4 Oceania Championships Saipan NMI 26 Jun 2008
8 35.09 Joshua Greig WEL 05 Mar 1991 1 Central Region League Palmerston North 15 Nov 2008
9 34.66 Jordan Taylor WBP 06 Jul 1989 1 Open Meeting Hamilton 11 Oct 2008

Hammer Throw | Men 19 | 2008

S S B S T

65.18 Erwan Cassier 30 Apr 1989 11gB World Junior Chmp Bydgoszcz POL 10 Jul 2008
2 59.13 Ryan Tinkle WEL 20 Feb 1992 1 Pre Departure Meet North Shore 07 Oct 2008
3 47.52 William Hubber STH 28 Apr 1991 2 Oceania Championships Saipan NMI 27 Jun 2008
4 45.76 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 1 Battle of the Cities 2 Auckland 15 Nov 2008
5 39.29 Daniel Challenger CAN 21 May 1991 1 Interclub Christchurch 22 Nov 2008
6 38.41 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 2 Battle of the Cities 4 North Shore 29 Nov 2008
7 32.31 Thomas Roozendaal AKL 21 Mar 1990 1 Hot Meet 1 Auckland 04 Oct 2008

Javelin Throw | Men 19 | 2008

N e S T

59.15 Erwan Cassier 30 Apr 1989 Coupe des Lancers Mt Dore NCL 03 May 2008
2 54.23 Tim McKee CAN 11 Dec 1990 1 Interclub Christchurch 29 Nov 2008
3 51.22 Cameron O'Neill TAS 21 Feb 1990 1 Hester Shield Blenheim 29 Nov 2008
4 48.18 Glen Ballam STH 21 Jun 1991 13 Commonwealth Yth Games Pune IND 16 Oct 2008
5 45.15 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 1 Battle of the Cities 1 Auckland 08 Nov 2008
6 41.78 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 4 Coupe des Lancers Mt Dore NCL 03 May 2008
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Men 19 | 2009

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Men 19 | 2009

N e N S T

2.04 Daniel Fake 24 Feb 1992 Winter Series #6 Gold Coast AUS 30 Jun 2009
2 2.01 Regan Standing TAR 20 Apr 1991 1 Hawera Schools Hawera 26 Feb 2009
3 2.00 Nicholas Gerrard AKL 18 Apr 1992 2 Winter Series #6 Gold Coast AUS 30 Jun 2009
4 1.97 Andrew Moore TAS 26 Aug 1991 1 Centre Meeting Nelson 21 Nov 2009
5 1.95 Sam Vesey AKL 04 Jul 1991 1 Open Meeting Waitakere 07 Feb 2009
6 1.95 David Williams CAN 10 May 1990 1 Interclub Christchurch 24 Jan 2009
7 1.95 Matt Nicholls WBP 24 May 1990 1 Waikato BP Championships Hamilton 01 Mar 2009
8 1.91 Simon Small CAN 16 Apr 1992 4 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
9 1.91 Rowan Corkery CAN 21 Mar 1990 4 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
10 1.90 Cody Thomas TAS 05 Oct 1991 2 Centre Meeting Nelson 21 Nov 2009
" 1.90 Peter Callagher AKL 28 Nov 1991 1 Auckland Championships Auckland 07 Mar 2009
12 1.85 Scott Thomson WEL 22 Jun 1992 3 Central Region League Palmerston North 14 Nov 2009
13 1.85 Michael Cochrane WBP 13 Aug 1991 D National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009
14 1.82 Tim McKee CAN 11 Dec 1990 D National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009
15 1.80 Victor Du Toit AKL 10 Aug 1990 3 Auckland Championships Auckland 07 Mar 2009
16 1.80 Josh Starkey WBP 18 Mar 1989 2 Open Meeting A Hamilton 17 Jan 2009
17 1.80 Jordan Taylor WBP 06 Jul 1989 1 Open Meeting A Hamilton 17 Jan 2009
18 1.80 Ben Harrison HBG 16 Aug 1992 2 Central Region League Wellington 28 Nov 2009
19 1.80 Ben Graham STH 13 Nov 1991 7 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009

Pole Vault | Men 19 | 2009

N e A S T

4.40 Tim McKee 11 Dec 1990 Interclub Christchurch 14 Nov 2009
2 3.80 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 D Northern Region CE Ch Hamilton 11 Jan 2009
3 3.65 Nicholas Southgate AKL 09 Apr 1994 3 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
4 3.60 Peter Ralph AKL 17 Aug 1990 1 Hot Meet 8 Auckland 24 Jan 2009
5 3.50 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 4 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
6 3.40 Ben Harrison HBG 16 Aug 1992 3 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
7 3.30 Zac Porath AKL 09 Feb 1989 5 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009

Long Jump | Men 19 | 2009

N e N S T

7.08 Nicholas Gerrard 18 Apr 1992 Battle of the Cities 1 Auckland 14 Nov 2009
2 7.02 0.6 Andy Kruy MWA 13 Aug 1991 2 NI Sec Schools Wellington 05 Mar 2009
3 6.98 1.7 Jason Verburg AKL 15 Mar 1991 1 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
4 6.97 -0.5 Matthew Robinson STH 19 Jul 1991 1 Twilight Invercargill 27 Feb 2009
5 6.92 1.7 Todd Swanson STH 28 Jan 1991 2 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
6 6.89 1.2 Daniel Fake TAR 24 Feb 1992 3 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
7 6.69 1.8 John Gilmour 0TG 11 May 1992 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 28 Nov 2009
8 6.67 0.2 John Kendall MWA 24 Apr 1992 4 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
9 6.54 0.0 Ettiene Du Preez AKL 17 Sep 1990 2 Battle of the Cities 3 Auckland 28 Nov 2009
10 6.48 0.0 Jordan Taylor WBP 06 Jul 1989 1 Waikato BP Championships Hamilton 01 Mar 2009
" 6.47 2.0 Ben Paltridge AKL 21 Sep 1992 7 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
12 6.45 0.0 Andrew Moore TAS 26 Aug 1991 1 Open Meeting Nelson 28 Nov 2009
13 6.42 1.2 Dafydd Morgan CAN 16 Nov 1989 1 Interclub Christchurch 24 Jan 2009
14 6.37 2.0 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 D National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009
15 6.29 1.6 Michael Cochrane WBP 13 Aug 1991 D National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009
16 6.18 1.5 Craig Smith CAN 29 Sep 1991 1 Canterbury Championships Christchurch 08 Mar 2009

Triple Jump | Men 19 | 2009



14.51 0.9 Matthew Robinson STH 19 Jul 1991 1 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009

2 14.32 1.0 Daniel Fake TAR 24 Feb 1992 1 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
3 14.28 1.4 Todd Swanson STH 28 Jan 1991 2 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
4 13.89 0.1 Toby Martin CAN 24 Oct 1991 4 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
5 13.48 0.0 Ben Graham STH 13 Nov 1991 1 Interclub Invercargill 19 Dec 2009
6 13.48 1.8 Scott Thomson WEL 22 Jun 1992 1 Central Region League Palmerston North 14 Nov 2009
7 13.38 1.7 John Kendall MWA 24 Apr 1992 6 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
8 13.33 2.0 Matthew Wyatt AKL 07 Oct 1990 1 Auckland Championships Auckland 07 Mar 2009
9 13.18 0.0 Zinzan Fern TAR 06 May 1992 2 Central Region League Wellington 28 Nov 2009
10 12.98 0.5 James Dalzell MWA 02 May 1992 7 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
1" 12.89 1.6 Sam Norton WEL 02 Nov 1997 8 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
12 12.85 0.1 Andy Kruy MWA 13 Aug 1991 5 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
13 12.76 1.0 Cody Thomas TAS 05 Oct 1991 9 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009

Shot Put | Men 19 | 2009

T e N S T

17.45 Tom Walsh 01 Mar 1992 UK U20 Championships Bedford GBR 28 Jun 2009
2 17.41 Jacko Gill AKL 20 Dec 1994 1 John Walker Night of M Auckland 19 Dec 2009
3 16.76 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 1 Porritt Classic Hamilton 15 Feb 2009
4 15.56 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 3 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
5 15.37 Keri Tongalea AKL 28 Sep 1990 4 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
6 14.77 Ryan Tinkle WEL 20 Feb 1992 1 Central Region League Hastings 31 Oct 2009
7 14.16 Adam Miller MWA 03 Jun 1992 1 Club Competition Palmerston North 17 Nov 2009
8 14.01 Joshua Greig WEL 05 Mar 1991 1 Black Programme Wellington 21 Nov 2009
9 13.47 William Hubber STH 28 Apr 1991 6 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
10 13.35 Hamish Finnie 0TG 23 Jul 1992 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 24 Oct 2009
" 12.96 Tom Ingram TAR 05 Apr 1991 7 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
12 12.75 Ben Evans CAN 03 Apr 1992 1 Interclub Christchurch 14 Nov 2009
13 12.71 Jordan Taylor WBP 06 Jul 1989 1 Open Meeting Tauranga 21 Feb 2009
14 10.84 Meghan Kirk TAS 11 Sep 1991 1 Canterbury Championships Christchurch 06 Mar 2009

Discus Thow | Men 19 | 2009

N B e N S T

50.18 Keri Tongalea 28 Sep 1990 Auckland Championships Auckland 07 Mar 2009
2 48.81 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 1 Porritt Classic Hamilton 15 Feb 2009
3 45.68 Hayden Hall CAN 26 Mar 1993 1 Canterbury Championshi Christchurch 06 Mar 2009
4 44,55 Tom Walsh CAN 01 Mar 1992 2 Canterbury Championshi Christchurch 06 Mar 2009
5 44.54 Adam Miller MWA 03 Jun 1992 1 Club Competition Palmerston North 24 Nov 2009
6 44.09 Ryan Tinkle WEL 20 Feb 1992 1 Central Region League Hastings 31 Oct 2009
7 43.63 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 4 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
8 41.65 William Hubber STH 28 Apr 1991 1 Centre Meeting Invercargill 13 Nov 2009
9 39.62 Jordan Taylor WBP 06 Jul 1989 1 Waikato BP Championships Hamilton 14 Mar 2009
10 38.99 Hamish Finnie 0TG 23 Jul 1992 2 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 31 Oct 2009
1" 37.15 Michael Cochrane WBP 13 Aug 1991 1 Open Meeting Tauranga 21 Feb 2009
12 37.14 Rex Tatoa AKL 06 Jun 1992 2 Battle of the Cities 2 Hamilton 21 Nov 2009
13 37.09 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 D Northern Region CE Ch Hamilton 11 Jan 2009
14 36.78 Ben Evans CAN 03 Apr 1992 1 Interclub Christchurch 24 Oct 2009
15 36.46 Joshua Greig WEL 05 Mar 1991 1 Central Region League Palmerston North 14 Nov 2009
16 34.20 Christopher Lines TAS 13 Feb 1993 7 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
17 33.90 Tom Ingram TAR 05 Apr 1991 1 Taranaki Championships Inglewood 21 Feb 2009

Hammer Throw | Men 19 | 2009

T e N S T

57.65 Ryan Tinkle 20 Feb 1992 Central Region League Palmerston North 14 Nov 2009
2 55.62 Tom Ingram TAR 05 Apr 1991 1 Hot Meet 1 Auckland 24 Oct 2009
3 53.35 Damian Smuts AKL 14 Jun 1989 1 Hot Meet 11 Auckland 28 Feb 2009
4 50.16 Daniel Challenger CAN 21 May 1991 4 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
5 48.09 William Hubber STH 28 Apr 1991 1 Centre Meeting Invercargill 13 Nov 2009
6 43.27 Adam Miller MWA 03 Jun 1992 1 Club Competition Palmerston North 10 Nov 2009
7 41.03 Thomas Roozendaal AKL 21 Mar 1990 2 Battle of the Cities 2 Hamilton 21 Nov 2009

Javelin Throw | Men 19 | 2009



N e S T

56.08 Guy Archibald 17 Oct 1990 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 07 Nov 2009
2 53.85 Cameron O'Neill TAS 21 Feb 1990 1 Centre Meeting Nelson 21 Nov 2009
3 53.44 Tim McKee CAN 11 Dec 1990 1 Interclub Christchurch 13 Mar 2009
4 50.18 Christopher Lines TAS 13 Feb 1993 2 Centre Meeting Nelson 21 Nov 2009
5 49.77 Benjamin Langton-Burnell MWA 07 Oct 1992 4 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
6 48.99 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 1 Auckland Championships Auckland 08 Mar 2009
7 48.35 Franco Patu WEL 01 Feb 1993 5 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
8 48.34 Peter Callagher AKL 28 Nov 1991 2 Auckland Championships Auckland 08 Mar 2009
9 46.91 Glen Ballam STH 21 Jun 1991 1 Twilight Invercargill 23 Jan 2009
10 45.51 Dafydd Morgan CAN 16 Nov 1989 1 Interclub Christchurch 07 Feb 2009

45.25 Joseph Heath-Hall AKL 03 Feb 1990 D Northern Region CE Ch Hamilton 11 Jan 2009



Athletics New Zealand

Men 19| 2010

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Men 19 | 2010

ATHLETICS

NEW ZEALAND
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2.05 Regan Standing
2 2.03 Ross Walker-Smart
3 2.02 Daniel Fake
4 2.02 Matt Nicholls
5 1.99 Sam Vesey
6 1.97 Cody Thomas
7 1.95 Ben Harrison
8 1.95 Hyun Do
9 1.95 Andrew Moore
10 1.90 Scott Thomson
1" 1.90 Simon Small
12 1.85 Nicolaas Vickers
13 1.85 Brent Cheshire
14 1.85 David Williams
15 1.85 Michael Cochrane
16 1.80 Kayne Robinson
17 1.80 Jaxon Bonnici
18 1.80 Ben Graham

Pole Vault | Men 19 | 2010

AKL
TAR
WBP
AKL
TAS
HBG
AKL
TAS
WEL
CAN
AKL
0TG
CAN
WBP
CAN
AKL
STH

20 Apr 1991
22 Nov 1993
24 Feb 1992
24 May 1990
04 Jul 1991
05 Oct 1991
16 Aug 1992
17 Mar 1992
26 Aug 1991
22 Jun 1992
16 Apr 1992
29 Apr 1993
27 Nov 1994
10 May 1990
13 Aug 1991
14 Apr 1992
22 May 1993
13 Nov 1991

NZL Championships
NZSSAA Championships
NZL Championships
Open Meeting

TT21 Test Match
NZSSAA Championships
Central Region Lge R2
NI Sec Schools

Capital Classic
Wellington Championshi
New Year Meeting
NZSSAA Championships
Weekly Meeting

NZL Championships
Tauranga Twilight
Interclub

Waitakere Festival

NZL Championships

Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
Hastings 11 Dec 2010
Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
Tauranga 06 Feb 2010
Waitakere 20 Feb 2010
Hastings 11 Dec 2010
Palmerston North 20 Nov 2010
Wellington 20 Mar 2010
Wellington 22 Jan 2010
Wellington 27 Feb 2010
Timaru 02 Jan 2010
Hastings 11 Dec 2010
Dunedin 04 Dec 2010
Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
Tauranga 01 Jan 2010
Timaru 06 Nov 2010
Waitakere 30 Oct 2010
Christchurch 26 Mar 2010

N e N S T

4.61 Tim McKee
2 3.88 Cameron Beeton
3 3.80 Ben Harrison
4 3.58 Sam Ritchie

Long Jump | Men 19 | 2010

AKL
HBG
WEL

11 Dec 1990
12 Apr 1992
16 Aug 1992
29 Sep 1990

Canterbury Championshi
NZL Championships
Central Region Lge R2
NZL Championships

Christchurch 07 Mar 2010
Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
Palmerston North 20 Nov 2010
Christchurch 28 Mar 2010

T S T S B S T

7.13 -0.3 Andy Kruy
2 6:38 0.2 Joel Armstrong
3 6.95 1.8 Zinzan Fern
4 6.85 0.4 Ben Paltridge
5 6.84 0.2 Andrew Moore
6 6.75 -0.3 Daniel Fake
7 6.74 0.6 John Gilmour
8 6.73 1.6 Ettiene Du Preez
9 6.67 0.0 Cody Thomas
10 6.57 0.9 James Hutchens
" 6.46 1.5 Todd Swanson
12 6.43 0.6 John Kendall
13 6.40 -0.5 Matthew Wyatt
14 6.34 0.0 Ben Harrison
15 6.34 -0.5 Simon Small
16 6.21 1.1 Brad Martin

Triple Jump | Men 19 12010

CAN
TAR
AKL
TAS
TAR
0TG
AKL
TAS
WEL
STH
MWA
AKL
HBG
CAN
MWA

13 Aug 1991
02 Jun 1991
06 May 1992
21 Sep 1992
26 Aug 1991
24 Feb 1992
11 May 1992
17 Sep 1990
05 Oct 1991
31 Mar 1992
28 Jan 1991
24 Apr 1992
07 Oct 1990
16 Aug 1992
16 Apr 1992
01 Jan 1992

o w O

NZL Championships
Canterbury Championshi
Porritt Classic

NZL Championships
Open Meeting

Cooks Classic

NZL Championships
Porritt Classic

Tasman Schools Ch
Central Region Lge R3
Twilight Meeting

NZL Championships

Hot Meet 7

North Island CE Champs
Sl Sec Schools

NI Sec Schools

Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
Christchurch 07 Mar 2010
Hamilton 13 Feb 2010
Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
Nelson 05 Feb 2010

Wanganui 26 Jan 2010
Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
Hamilton 13 Feb 2010

Blenheim 10 Mar 2010
Wellington 27 Nov 2010
Invercargill 26 Nov 2010

Christchurch 26 Mar 2010
Auckland 06 Mar 2010
Hastings 23 Oct 2010

Dunedin 20 Mar 2010
Wellington 20 Mar 2010

N e N S T

14.21 2.0 Todd Swanson
2 14.20 0.2 Scott Thomson
3 14.10 1.5 Zinzan Fern
4 13.89 1.3 Matthew Wyatt

WEL
TAR
AKL

28 Jan 1991
22 Jun 1992
06 May 1992
07 Oct 1990

1
2

NZL Championships

Black Programme
NZL Championships
NZL Championships

Christchurch 28 Mar 2010

Wellington 13 Nov 2010
Christchurch 28 Mar 2010
Christchurch 28 Mar 2010



5 13.80 0.0
6 13.61 1.4
7 13.59 1.0
8 13.06 0.9
9 12.78 0.0
10 12.72 0.0

Shot Put | Men 19 | 2010

Daniel Fake
Ben Paltridge
Ben Graham
John Kendall
James Dalzell

Otomalesau Lupo

TAR
AKL
STH
MWA
MWA
WEL

24 Feb 1992
21 Sep 1992
13 Nov 1991
24 Apr 1992
02 May 1992
29 Apr 1993

M W W oo NN

Taranaki Championships
NZL Championships
NZL Championships

Cooks Classic
Central Region Lge R3
Central Region Lge R3

Inglewood
Christchurch
Christchurch

Wanganui

Wellington
Wellington

13 Mar 2010
28 Mar 2010
28 Mar 2010
26 Jan 2010
27 Nov 2010
27 Nov 2010

N e S T

20.76
2 19.36
3 16.87
4 15.22
5 14.89
6 14.74
7 14.72
8 14.50
9 14.50
10 14.48
" 14.09
12 13.67
13 13.66
14 12.46
15 12.19
16 11.53

Jacko Gill

Tom Walsh
James Doyle
Hamish Finnie
Hayden Hall
Solomone Vaka
Albert Nikoro
Joshua Greig
Ryan Tinkle
Adam Miller
Franco Patu
Jerry Peseta
William Hubber
Jonathan Curry
Michael Cochrane

Cody Thomas

Discus Thow | Men 19 | 2010

N e S T

50.96
2 50.37
3 50.08
4 49.09
5 47.18
6 46.31
7 4411
8 42.52
9 42.41
10 40.40
1" 40.36
12 38.50
13 38.31
14 37.62
15 36.46
16 36.44
17 36.42
18 34.56
19 33.78
20 33.20
21 33.00

Hayden Hall
Keri Tongalea
Solomone Vaka
Tom Walsh
Adam Miller
Ryan Tinkle
William Hubber
Richard Callister
Hamish Finnie
Ben Evans
Albert Nikoro
Rex Tatoa
Jerry Peseta
Franco Patu
Joshua Greig

Michael Cochrane

Joshua Cocker-Valu

Benjamin Langton-Burnell

Cameron Prouting
Jaxon Bonnici

Jesse Muir

Hammer Throw | Men 19 | 2010

T T N S T

61.57
58.36
50.32
45.31
43.75
43.62
40.74
37.94
35.74

Vo © N o U~ W N

Ryan Tinkle
Tom Ingram
William Hubber
Adam Miller

Hamish Finnie

Thomas Roozendaal

Alex Fafeita
Dean Rusbatch

Michael Dewar

CAN
AKL
0TG
CAN
AKL
AKL
WEL
WEL
MWA
WEL
WEL
STH
AKL
WBP
TAS

AKL
AKL
CAN
MWA
WEL
STH
AKL
0TG
CAN
AKL
AKL
WEL
WEL
WEL
WBP
AKL
MWA
MWA
AKL
0TG

TAR
STH
MWA
0TG
AKL
WEL
0TG
CAN

20 Dec 1994
01 Mar 1992
19 Jul 1991
23 Jul 1992
26 Mar 1993
20 Nov 1993
07 Aug 1992
05 Mar 1991
20 Feb 1992
03 Jun 1992
01 Feb 1993
07 Apr 1992
28 Apr 1991
30 Apr 1992
13 Aug 1991
05 Oct 1991

26 Mar 1993
28 Sep 1990
20 Nov 1993
01 Mar 1992
03 Jun 1992
20 Feb 1992
28 Apr 1991
07 Jan 1995
23 Jul 1992
03 Apr 1992
07 Aug 1992
06 Jun 1992
07 Apr 1992
01 Feb 1993
05 Mar 1991
13 Aug 1991
20 Jun 1993
07 Oct 1992
02 Aug 1993
22 May 1993
13 Feb 1992

20 Feb 1992
05 Apr 1991
28 Apr 1991
03 Jun 1992
23 Jul 1992
21 Mar 1990
31 Aug 1994
26 Mar 1994
22 Mar 1994

N NN W

World Junior Championshi

Metro Meet

Auckland Championships
Sl Sec Schools
Canterbury CE Champs
Pakuranga Festival
Pakuranga Festival
Open Meeting

Cooks Classic

Cooks Classic

Sam Johnson Memorial
Central Region Lge R3
Otago Championships
Open Meeting
Tauranga Twilight
Canterbury CE Champs

Interclub

Sylvia Potts Classic
Area Championships
NZL Championships
Central Championships
Cooks Classic

NZL Championships
Open Meeting

Weekly Meeting
Canterbury Championshi
Pakuranga Festival
Auckland Championships
Central Region Lge R2
Central Region Lge R2
Sylvia Potts Classic
Putararu Bell 2

Battle of Regions 1
Carol McNie Memorial
Club Meet

Battle of Regions 1
Weekly Meeting

Central Region Lge R2
Australia Junior Ch
Otago Championships
Central Region Lge R2
Weekly Meeting

NZL Championships
Central Championships
Otago Championships

Canterbury Championshi

Moncton CAN
Burnaby CAN
Auckland
Dunedin
Christchurch
Pakuranga
Pakuranga
Hamilton
Wanganui
Wanganui
Hamilton
Wellington
Dunedin
Auckland
Tauranga

Christchurch

Christchurch
Hastings

Cairns AUS
Christchurch
Palmerston North
Wanganui
Christchurch
Hamilton
Dunedin
Christchurch
Pakuranga
Auckland
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Hastings
Tauranga
Auckland
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Auckland

Dunedin

Palmerston North
Sydney AU
Dunedin
Palmerston North
Dunedin
Christchurch
Palmerston North
Dunedin

Christchurch

21 Jul 2010
13 Jul 2010
28 Feb 2010
20 Mar 2010
18 Dec 2010
27 Nov 2010
27 Nov 2010
04 Dec 2010
26 Jan 2010
26 Jan 2010
05 Dec 2010
27 Nov 2010
21 Feb 2010
20 Mar 2010
01 Jan 2010
18 Dec 2010

29 Dec 2010
29 Jan 2010
23 Sep 2010
26 Mar 2010
28 Feb 2010
26 Jan 2010
26 Mar 2010
18 Dec 2010
04 Dec 2010
07 Mar 2010
27 Nov 2010
27 Feb 2010
20 Nov 2010
20 Nov 2010
29 Jan 2010
30 Oct 2010
13 Nov 2010
19 Oct 2010
09 Nov 2010
13 Nov 2010
16 Jan 2010

20 Nov 2010
13 Mar 2010
21 Feb 2010
20 Nov 2010
18 Dec 2010
28 Mar 2010
28 Feb 2010
21 Feb 2010
07 Mar 2010



Javelin Throw | Men 19 | 2010

N e N S TS

67.13 Benjamin Langton-Burnell 07 Oct 1992 Central Region Lge R3 Wellington 27 Nov 2010
2 57.54 Robert Horrocks AKL 01 Aug 1991 1 TT21 Test Match Waitakere 20 Feb 2010
3 57.52 Franco Patu WEL 01 Feb 1993 2 Central Region Lge R3 Wellington 27 Nov 2010
4 56.80 Tim McKee CAN 11 Dec 1990 2 IT™ Christchurch 18 Mar 2010
5 51.36 Guy Archibald CAN 17 Oct 1990 1 Otago Championships Dunedin 21 Feb 2010
6 50.93 Liam Murphy HBG 24 Jul 1994 5 Cooks Classic Wanganui 26 Jan 2010
7 50.01 Christopher Lines TAS 13 Feb 1993 1 Hester Sheild Nelson 27 Nov 2010
8 48.89 Ruan Bouwer WEL 24 Mar 1992 5 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
9 47.79 Cody Thomas TAS 05 Oct 1991 2 Hester Sheild Nelson 27 Nov 2010
10 47.17 Ben Harrison HBG 16 Aug 1992 D North Island CE Champs Hastings 24 Oct 2010

45.26 Glen Ballam STH 21 Jun 1991 1 Hurring Relays 1 Dunedin 30 Oct 2010



Athletics New Zealand

Men 19| 2011

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Men 19 | 2011

N e S T

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

0
"
12
13
14
15
16

Pole Vault | Men 19| 2011

2.02
2.00
2.00
1.98
1.98
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.86
1.85
1.85
1.83
1.80
1.80

Nicholas Gerrard
Phillip Wyatt
Ross Walker-Smart
Cody Thomas
Sam Vesey
Simon Small
Joseph Reynolds
Luke Davison
Jordan Peters
Andrew Moore
Nick Rapana
Brent Cheshire
Ben Harrison
John Gilmour
Hayden Wright

Nicolaas Vickers

AKL
AKL
TAS
AKL
CAN
WBP
WBP
AKL
0TG
CAN
0TG
HBG
0TG
AKL
AKL

18 Apr 1992
31 Aug 1993
22 Nov 1993
05 Oct 1991
04 Jul 1991
16 Apr 1992
15 Jan 1994
05 May 1994
19 Jun 1994
26 Aug 1991
22 Aug 1993
27 Nov 1994
16 Aug 1992
11 May 1992
24 0ct 1993
29 Apr 1993

NN

- NN

o o O o

NZL Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools

NZL Championships

NZL Championships

New Year Meeting
Open Meeting
Open Meeting

Hot Meet 2

Mahar Cup

Sl Schools

Weekly Meeting
Capital Classic

NZL CE Championships
NI Schools

NI Schools

ATHLETICS

NEW ZEALAND

s

Dunedin
Wellington
Wellington

Dunedin

Dunedin

Timaru
Tauranga
Hamilton
Auckland
Nelson
Timaru

Dunedin

Wellington
Tauranga
Hamilton

Hamilton

25 Mar 2011
10 Dec 2011
10 Dec 2011
25 Mar 2011
25 Mar 2011
08 Jan 2011
03 Dec 2011
26 Nov 2011
05 Nov 2011
05 Feb 2011
02 Apr 2011
12 Nov 2011
28 Jan 2011
12 Mar 2011
02 Apr 2011
02 Apr 2011

N e B N S T

2
3

4.90
4.05
4.00

Nicholas Southgate
Ben Harrison

Thomas North

Long Jump | Men 19 | 2011

N e S T

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

0
"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

7.37
7.36
7.18
7.00
6.99
6.98
6.94
6.75
6.73
6.63
6.60
6.57
6.45
6.43
6.41
6.22
6.19
6.17
6.17

1.2
2.0
1.4
1.2
0.9
1.4
0.0
-0.2
1.4
0.2
1.2
1.3
2.0

0.0
0.0
0.6
1.5

Ryan Howe
Brendon Barnett
James Hutchens
Nicholas Gerrard
Andrew Moore
Daniel Fake
Phillip Wyatt
Manu Ravouvouniconua
Phil Simms

Todd Swanson
Andy Kruy

Eroni Sotutu
John Gilmour
Joshua Vosawale
Danyon Cuneen
Cody Thomas
Nicolaas Vickers
William Cowper

Jaxon Bonnici

Triple Jump | Men 19 | 2011

N e N S T

N ow0woN

14.81
14.72
14.58
14.36

0.7
0.0
1.8

Todd Swanson
Daniel Fake
Scott Thomson

Manu Ravouvouniconua

HBG
AKL

TAS
WEL
AKL
0TG
TAR
AKL
STH
WBP
STH
MWA
STH
0TG
STH
WBP
TAS
AKL
MWA
AKL

TAR
WEL
STH

09 Apr 1994
16 Aug 1992
02 Jan 1994

27 May 1992
29 Mar 1994
31 Mar 1992
18 Apr 1992
26 Aug 1991
24 Feb 1992
31 Aug 1993
22 Sep 1992
09 Aug 1993
28 Jan 1991
13 Aug 1991
28 Jun 1994
11 May 1992
21 Feb 1993
10 Jun 1993
05 Oct 1991
29 Apr 1993
08 Nov 1994
22 May 1993

28 Jan 1991
24 Feb 1992
22 Jun 1992
22 Sep 1992

2
1

~ w O

Bauhaus
NZL Championships
Pole Vault Series #2

WBOP Championships
Harold Nelson Classic
Cooks Classic

Cooks Classic

Mahar Cup

NZL Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
NI Schools

Cooks Classic

MWA Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
Weekly Meeting
Weekly Meeting

Open Meeting

NZL CE Championships
NI Schools

Central Region Lge #3
Battle of Regions 3

NZL Championships
NZL Championships
NZL Championships

Weekly Meeting

Mannhiem GER
Dunedin

North Shore

Tauranga

Nelson
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Nelson

Dunedin
Wellington
Wellington
Hamilton
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Wellington
Dunedin

Dunedin
Hamilton
Tauranga
Hamilton
Wellington
Auckland

Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin

Dunedin

03 Jul 2011
26 Mar 2011
16 Nov 2011

27 Feb 2011
26 Nov 2011
25 Jan 2011
25 Jan 2011
05 Feb 2011
25 Mar 2011
11 Dec 2011
11 Dec 2011
02 Apr 2011
25 Jan 2011
27 Feb 2011
11 Dec 2011
05 Feb 2011
12 Nov 2011
26 Nov 2011
12 Mar 2011
02 Apr 2011
03 Dec 2011
06 Feb 2011

27 Mar 2011
27 Mar 2011
27 Mar 2011
12 Nov 2011



5 14.22 0.0 Zinzan Fern TAR 06 May 1992 5 NZL Championships Dunedin 27 Mar 2011
6 13.62 0.0 Phillip Wyatt AKL 31 Aug 1993 1 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
7 13.34 1.0 Ben Graham STH 13 Nov 1991 1 Interclub Christchurch 19 Feb 2011
8 12.86 -0.9 William Cowper MWA 08 Nov 1994 1 Central Region Lge #2 Wanganui 12 Nov 2011

Shot Put | Men 19 1 2011

N e N S T

22.31
2 20.56
3 17.03
4 16.21
5 16.08
6 15.28
7 15.02
8 14.83
9 14.79
10 14.49
1" 14.45
12 14.34
13 14.19
14 14.09
15 14.07
16 13.83
17 13.78
18 13.22
19 13.08
20 13.04
21 12.96
22 12.01

Jacko Gill

Tom Walsh

Nicholas Gerrard
Adam Miller

James Doyle
William Francis-Dittmer
Kyle Van Der Merwe
Hamish Finnie
Alexander Parkinson
Jerry Peseta

Alex Fafeita

Ryan Tinkle

Dean Rusbatch
Hayden Hall

Nicolas McGrath
William Hubber
Joshua Greig
Benedict Chong Wong
Luke Davison

Daniel Baxter

Dale Pritchard

John Gilmour

Discus Thow | Men 19 | 2011

T e S T

53.18
2 52.15
3 47.47
4 47.39
5 45.23
6 44.45
7 43.61
8 43.35
9 43.11
10 42.10
" 42.05
12 41.38
13 41.00
14 40.57
15 39.24
16 39.21
17 36.76
18 35.79
19 35.48
20 33.76
21 33.44
22 33.23
23 33.18

Hayden Hall

Tom Walsh
Richard Callister
Adam Miller

Ryan Tinkle

Jerry Peseta
Hamish Finnie
Nicolas McGrath
Nicholas Gerrard
Alexander Parkinson
Rex Tatoa

Adam Fleming
Dean Rusbatch
Benjamin Langton-Burnell
Joshua Greig
Kiamo Ah Kuoi
Michael Cochrane
Luke Davison
Matthew Brorens
Phillip Meikle
Cameron Prouting
Pascal Kethers

Cody Thomas

Hammer Throw | Men 19 | 2011

ok |_pert[ving | i~ cenre 005 P Compeiton e |0 |

1 62.66
2 53.71
3 51.93

Ryan Tinkle
William Hubber
Adam Miller

CAN
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
TAR
0TG
AKL
WEL
WEL
WEL
0TG
CAN
CAN
STH
WEL
AKL
WBP
HBG
TAS
0TG

CAN
AKL
AKL
WEL
WEL
0TG
CAN
AKL
AKL
AKL
WBP
0TG
MWA
WEL
AKL
WBP
WBP
CAN
CAN
MWA
AKL
TAS

WEL
STH
AKL

20 Dec 1994
01 Mar 1992
18 Apr 1992
03 Jun 1992
19 Jul 1991
24 May 1994
08 Aug 1995
23 Jul 1992
08 Sep 1994
07 Apr 1992
31 Aug 1994
20 Feb 1992
26 Mar 1994
26 Mar 1993
07 Jul 1994
28 Apr 1991
05 Mar 1991
02 Jan 1996
05 May 1994
26 Oct 1994
25 Oct 1985
11 May 1992

26 Mar 1993
01 Mar 1992
07 Jan 1995
03 Jun 1992
20 Feb 1992
07 Apr 1992
23 Jul 1992
07 Jul 1994
18 Apr 1992
08 Sep 1994
06 Jun 1992
23 Dec 1994
26 Mar 1994
07 Oct 1992
05 Mar 1991
06 Jun 1993
13 Aug 1991
05 May 1994
11 Jun 1994
10 Mar 1994
02 Aug 1993
14 Aug 1995
05 Oct 1991

20 Feb 1992
28 Apr 1991
03 Jun 1992

- o N
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1
9
1

Millennium Series
Bauhaus Jnr

Throws Winter Series
Millennium Series #2
Auckland Championships
Hot Meet #4
Millennium Series #2
Weekly Meeting
Spring Series #2

AUS Jnr Championships
Millennium Series #3
NZL Championships
Weekly Meeting
Interclub

Interclub

SEMO Joey Haines Inv
NZL Championships
Millennium Series #3
Open Meeting

Mahar Cup

Twilight Series
Weekly Meeting

Interclub

AUS Jnr Championships
AUS Jnr Championships
Pre Departure Meet
NZL Championships
Capital Classic

Weekly Meeting
Interclub

Throws Winter Series
Hot Meet #4

Auckland Championships
Sam Johnson Mem
Weekly Meeting

Club Meeting

Cooks Classic

Club Meeting

Tauranga Twilight

Open Meeting

Interclub

Interclub

MWA Championships
NZL CE Championships
NZL CE Championships

Central Region Lge #2
War Eagle Inv
Spring Series #3

North Shore
Mannheim GER
North Shore
North Shore
Auckland
Auckland
North Shore
Dunedin
North Shore
Sydney AUS
North Shore
Dunedin
Dunedin
Christchurch
Timaru

Cape Girardeau MO
Dunedin
North Shore
Tauranga
Nelson
Nelson

Dunedin

Timaru

Sydney AUS
Sydney AUS
North Shore
Dunedin
Wellington
Dunedin

Timaru

North Shore
Auckland
Auckland
Hamilton
Dunedin
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
North Shore
Tauranga
Tauranga

Timaru

Timaru
Palmerston North
Tauranga

Tauranga

Wanganui
Auburn AL
North Shore

05 Dec 2011
02 Jul 2011
27 Aug 2011
19 Dec 2011
27 Feb 2011
19 Nov 2011
19 Dec 2011
05 Feb 2011
01 Oct 2011
12 Mar 2011
22 Dec 2011
26 Mar 2011
29 Oct 2011
12 Feb 2011
29 Oct 2011
01 Apr 2011
26 Mar 2011
22 Dec 2011
03 Dec 2011
05 Feb 2011
04 Nov 2011
29 Oct 2011

26 Nov 2011
11 Mar 2011
11 Mar 2011
02 Sep 2011
27 Mar 2011
28 Jan 2011
10 Dec 2011
26 Nov 2011
27 Aug 2011
19 Nov 2011
26 Feb 2011
04 Dec 2011
22 Oct 2011
13 Dec 2011
25 Jan 2011
19 Mar 2011
01 Jan 2011
03 Dec 2011
26 Nov 2011
29 Oct 2011
27 Feb 2011
13 Mar 2011
13 Mar 2011

12 Nov 2011
15 Apr 2011
15 Oct 2011



4 50.59 Alex Fafeita WEL 31 Aug 1994 2 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
5 50.13 Dean Rusbatch 0TG 26 Mar 1994 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 22 Oct 2011
6 44.69 Alexander Parkinson AKL 08 Sep 1994 2 Sam Johnson Mem Hamilton 04 Dec 2011
7 44.66 Hamish Finnie 0TG 23 Jul 1992 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 12 Nov 2011
8 42.03 Meseka Lupo WEL 23 Dec 1994 2 Gold Programme Wellington 19 Nov 2011
9 37.17 Todd Bates 0TG 29 Nov 1994 6 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011

Javelin Throw | Men 19 | 2011

T e N S T

64.80 Benjamin Langton-Burnell 07 Oct 1992 Club Meeting Palmerston North 29 Nov 2011
2 55.28 Franco Patu WEL 01 Feb 1993 1 Wellington Schools Ch Wellington 16 Mar 2011
3 54.70 Brendon Barnett TAS 29 Mar 1994 1 Twilight Meet Nelson 18 Nov 2011
4 53.31 Nicholas Gerrard AKL 18 Apr 1992 2 Open Meeting North Shore 09 Apr 2011
5 53.13 Cody Thomas TAS 05 Oct 1991 3 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
6 52.36 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 7 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
7 52.08 Christopher Lines TAS 13 Feb 1993 1 Mahar Cup Nelson 05 Feb 2011
8 50.86 Kiamo Ah Kuoi AKL 06 Jun 1993 1 Auckland Championships Auckland 27 Feb 2011
9 46.59 Ben Harrison HBG 16 Aug 1992 D NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Mar 2011
10 45.68 Freddy Faull CAN 25 Jul 1994 1 Interclub Burnside Christchurch 05 Nov 2011



LETICS

NEW ZEALAND

AthletiQS New Zealand - '.\ | §§"

Men 16 | 2008

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Men 16 | 2008

N e S TS

1.98 Nicholas Gerrard 18 Apr 1992 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
2 1.96 Hoani Walker-Tepania WEL 05 Apr 1994 1 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
3 1.95 Hyun Do AKL 17 Mar 1992 1 Battle of the Cities 4 North Shore 29 Nov 2008
4 1.94 Ben Harrison HBG 16 Aug 1992 4 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
5 1.93 Ross Walker-Smart AKL 22 Nov 1993 2 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
6 1.90 Jordan Roderique WEL 03 Mar 1993 3 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
7 1.88 Matthew Proctor WEL 26 Oct 1992 8 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
8 1.83 Manaaki Walker-Tepania WEL 14 Feb 1993 10 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
9 1.81 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 5 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
10 1.81 Nicolaas Vickers WBP 29 Apr 1993 5 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
" 1.80 Nick Rapana CAN 22 Aug 1993 1 Interclub Christchurch 06 Dec 2008

Long Jump | Men 16 | 2008

N e S T

6.83 -0.4 Daniel Fake 24 Feb 1992 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
2 6.74 1.2 John Kendall MWA 24 Apr 1992 1 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
3 6.63 -0.2 Scott Walker CAN 17 Aug 1992 3 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
4 6.51 -0.8 Nicholas Gerrard AKL 18 Apr 1992 6 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
5 6.43 -1.0  Mitchell Wood WBP 19 Feb 1992 3 NI Sec Schools Waitakere 04 Apr 2008
6 6.28 0.5 Manaaki Walker-Tepania WEL 14 Feb 1993 1 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
7 6.26 0.0 John Gilmour 0TG 11 May 1992 1 Programme A Dunedin 25 Oct 2008
8 6.19 0.6 Christopher Wiremu CAN 15 Jul 1994 5 Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 06 Dec 2008

Triple Jump | Men 16 | 2008

N e N S T

14.01 -0.3 Daniel Fake 24 Feb 1992 3GpB Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
2 13.55 1.0 Zinzan Fern TAR 06 May 1992 5GpA Pacific School Games Canberra AUS 04 Dec 2008
3 13.54 2.0 Ben Paltridge AKL 21 Sep 1992 4 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
4 13.14 0.0 Thomas Parker AKL 01 Sep 1992 7 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
5 13.06 2.0 John Kendall MWA 24 Apr 1992 3 Oceania Championships Saipan NMI 27 Jun 2008

Shot Put | Men 16 | 2008

N e S T

18.38 Tom Walsh 01 Mar 1992 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
2 16.24 Ryan Tinkle WEL 20 Feb 1992 4 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
3 16.09 Jacko Gill AKL 20 Dec 1994 1 John Walker Miles Auckland 20 Dec 2008
4 14.49 Adam Miller MWA 03 Jun 1992 2 Central Region League Palmerston North 15 Nov 2008
5 14.33 Jesse Quaife HBG 04 Jan 1993 3 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
6 13.86 Hamish Finnie 0TG 23 Jul 1992 1 S| Masters Chps Mosgiel 29 Nov 2008
7 13.38 Jordan Endemann AKL 25 Mar 1992 12 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
8 13.05 Hayden Hall CAN 26 Mar 1993 1 NB Christmas Classic Christchurch 27 Dec 2008
9 12.98 Nicholas Gerrard AKL 18 Apr 1992 4 Battle of the Cities 1 Auckland 08 Nov 2008
10 12.84 Bernard Van Den Berg AKL 01 Jun 1992 1 Hot Meet 5 Manukau 06 Dec 2008
" 12.58 Joshua Cocker-Valu AKL 20 Jun 1993 5 Battle of the Cities 1 Auckland 08 Nov 2008
12 12.54 Jonathan Curry AKL 30 Apr 1992 2 Battle of the Cities 3 Hamilton 22 Nov 2008
13 12.29 Mitchell Wood WBP 19 Feb 1992 1 Open Meeting Hamilton 11 Oct 2008
14 12.06 Shayne Anderson CAN 26 Sep 1993 1 Interclub Christchurch 22 Nov 2008

Discus Thow | Men 16 | 2008

T e N S T

50.97 Ryan Tinkle 20 Feb 1992 Central Region League Palmerston North 15 Nov 2008
2 49.97 Tom Walsh CAN 01 Mar 1992 3 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008



3 48.17 Hayden Hall CAN 26 Mar 1993 1 NB Christmas Classic Christchurch 27 Dec 2008
4 42.45 Hamish Finnie 0TG 23 Jul 1992 8 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
5 41.99 Adam Miller MWA 03 Jun 1992 1 Central Region League Inglewood 29 Nov 2008
6 41.85 Ben Evans CAN 03 Apr 1992 2 Interclub Christchurch 08 Nov 2008
7 39.83 Rex Tatoa AKL 06 Jun 1992 1 Battle of the Cities 4 North Shore 29 Nov 2008
8 36.33 Bernard Van Den Berg AKL 01 Jun 1992 1 Hot Meet 1 Auckland 04 Oct 2008
9 36.20 Andrew Thorn CAN 04 Feb 1992 2 Interclub Christchurch 06 Dec 2008
10 35.22 Cameron Prouting MWA 02 Aug 1993 & Central Region League Palmerston North 15 Nov 2008
1" 34.57 Michael Bradley AKL 12 Apr 1993 4 HOT Meet 3 Auckland 19 Oct 2008

Hammer Throw | Men 16 | 2008

N e A S T

62.08 Ryan Tinkle 20 Feb 1992 Central Region League Palmerston North 15 Nov 2008
2 44.61 Adam Miller MWA 03 Jun 1992 2 Central Region League Palmerston North 15 Nov 2008
3 39.04 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 3 Coupe des Lancers Mt Dore NCL 03 May 2008
4 37.27 Hamish Finnie 0TG 23 Jul 1992 1 Opening Day Meet Dunedin 11 Oct 2008

Javelin Throw | Men 16 | 2008

N e B S T

52.38 Franco Patu WEL 01 Feb 1993 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008
2 50.99 Shayne Anderson CAN 26 Sep 1993 2 NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 13 Dec 2008
3 47.38 James Doyle AKL 19 Jul 1991 3 Coupe des Lancers Mt Dore NCL 03 May 2008
4 46.92 Mitchell Wood WBP 19 Feb 1992 3 Down Under Gold Coast AUS 04 Jul 2008
5 45.70 Jonathan Curry AKL 30 Apr 1992 " NZ Sec Schools Champs Hamilton 14 Dec 2008



Athletics New Zealand

ATHLETICS

NEW ZEALAND
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Men 16 | 2009

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Men 16 | 2009

N e A S T

2.06 Daniel Fake 24 Feb 1992 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
2 2.00 Nicholas Gerrard AKL 18 Apr 1992 2 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
3 1.94 Jordan Roderique WEL 03 Mar 1993 3 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
4 1.9 Ross Walker-Smart AKL 22 Nov 1993 4 NZL Championships Wellington 29 Mar 2009
5 1.90 Ben Harrison HBG 16 Aug 1992 2 AYOF Sydney AUS 16 Jan 2009
6 1.88 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 1 Open Meeting Tauranga 19 Dec 2009
7 1.86 Jesse Bryant CAN 27 Jan 1995 1 Interclub Christchurch 19 Dec 2009
8 1.85 Nicolaas Vickers WBP 29 Apr 1993 2 Open Meeting Tauranga 19 Dec 2009
9 1.85 Nick Rapana CAN 22 Aug 1993 1 Interclub Christchurch 31 Jan 2009
10 1.84 Brent Cheshire 0TG 27 Nov 1994 2 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
" 1.84 Jordan Peters AKL 19 Jun 1994 1 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
12 1.84 Elton Metternich STH 13 Jan 1994 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 28 Nov 2009
13 1.80 Phil Simms WBP 09 Aug 1993 2 Nick Willis Relays Hamilton 07 Nov 2009
14 1.80 Christopher Wiremu CAN 15 Jul 1994 1 Interclub Christchurch 24 Oct 2009
15 1.80 Hoani Walker-Tepania WEL 05 Apr 1994 4 Black Programme Wellington 31 Jan 2009

Pole Vault | Men 16 | 2009

N e S T

4.00 Nicholas Southgate 09 Apr 1994 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
2 3.90 Pascal Kethers AKL 14 Aug 1995 1 Battle of the Cities 1 Auckland 14 Nov 2009
3 3.65 Cameron Beeton AKL 12 Apr 1992 1 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009

Long Jump | Men 16 | 2009

N e N S TS

7.05 James Hutchens WEL 31 Mar 1992 Open Meeting Wellington 11 Apr 2009
2 6.85 1.6 Daniel Fake TAR 24 Feb 1992 1 Taranaki Championships Inglewood 21 Feb 2009
3 6.73 1.2 Jesse Bryant CAN 27 Jan 1995 1 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009
4 6.73 2.0 John Gilmour 0TG 11 May 1992 0 National CE Chmps Waitakere 08 Feb 2009
5 6.7 1.7 Nicholas Gerrard AKL 18 Apr 1992 2 Porritt Classic Hamilton 15 Feb 2009
6 6.52 1.3 John Kendall MWA 24 Apr 1992 1 Central Championships Palmerston North 07 Mar 2009
7 6.48 0.1 Jackson Smith WEL 29 Mar 1993 1 NI Sec Schools Wellington 05 Mar 2009
8 6.46 0.4 Christopher Wiremu CAN 15 Jul 1994 1 Canterbury Schools Ch Christchurch 21 Mar 2009
9 6.40 1.0 Scott Walker CAN 17 Aug 1992 4 IT™™ Christchurch 13 Mar 2009
10 6.34 0.0 Brendon Barnett TAS 29 Mar 1994 1 Club Meet Nelson 06 Dec 2009
" 6.31 1.9 Nicolaas Vickers WBP 29 Apr 1993 1 Battle of the Cities 3 Auckland 28 Nov 2009
12 6.16 2.0 Pascal Kethers AKL 14 Aug 1995 4 NZSS Championships Timaru 12 Dec 2009

Triple Jump | Men 16 | 2009

N e N S T

14.19 Daniel Fake 24 Feb 1992 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
2 13.37 0.6 Zinzan Fern TAR 06 May 1992 2 Taranaki Schools Inglewood 15 Mar 2009
3 13.32 2.0 Ben Paltridge AKL 21 Sep 1992 1 Hot Meet 7 North Shore 17 Jan 2009
4 13.17 -1.1 Christopher Wiremu CAN 15 Jul 1994 1 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
5 13.17 1.0 John Kendall MWA 24 Apr 1992 2 NZL Championships Wellington 28 Mar 2009
6 13.01 2.0 Jaxon Bonnici AKL 22 May 1993 2 NI Sec Schools Wellington 05 Apr 2009
7 12.93 2.0 Phillip Wyatt AKL 31 Aug 1993 1 Battle of the Cities 4 North Shore 05 Dec 2009
8 12.79 1.3 William Cowper AKL 08 Nov 1994 2 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
9 12.78 1.6 Scott Thomson WEL 22 Jun 1992 1 Gold Programme Wellington 31 Jan 2009
10 12.71 -0.2 Phil Simms WBP 09 Aug 1993 1 Interclub Christchurch 28 Nov 2009
" 12.53 0.8 Eroni Sotutu STH 28 Jun 1994 4 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
12 12.51 1.1 Otomalesau Lupo WEL 29 Apr 1993 2 Capital Classic Wellington 13 Feb 2009



Shot Put | Men 16 | 2009

N e N S T

20.42
2 18.69
3 16.50
4 16.42
5 14.99
6 14.91
7 14.79
8 14.00
9 13.96
10 13.68
" 13.65
12 13.20
13 13.08
14 12.98
15 12.95
16 12.90
17 12.77
18 12.52
19 12.35
20 12.27
21 10.19

Jacko Gill

Tom Walsh

Albert Nikoro

Ryan Tinkle

Jesse Quaife

Adam Miller
Solomone Vaka
Hamish Finnie
Augustus Isaako
Luke Davison

Ben Evans

Hayden Hall

Joshua Cocker-Valu
Ben Chan
Christopher Wiremu
Franco Patu
Bernard Van Den Berg
Michael Bradley
Dean Rusbatch
Shayne Anderson

Matthew Brorens

Discus Thow | Men 16 | 2009

N e N S T

54.57
2 53.63
3 52.06
4 49.70
5 48.47
6 48.33
7 47.78
8 43.53
9 42.78
10 41.90
" 40.86
12 40.46
13 39.45
14 39.17
15 39.08
16 38.40
17 37.25
18 36.85
19 36.73
20 35.68
21 34.33
22 33.84
23 33.22
24 33.19
25 33.13

Ryan Tinkle

Tom Walsh

Hayden Hall

Adam Miller

Albert Nikoro
Solomone Vaka
Jesse Quaife

Jacko Gill

Rex Tatoa

Alex Fafeita

Ben Evans

Richard Callister
Joshua Cocker-Valu
Hamish Finnie
Bernard Van Den Berg
Meseka Lupo
Andrew Thorn

Ben Chan

Luke Davison
Christopher Lines
Augustus Isaako
Nicolaas Vickers
Franco Patu
Christopher Wiremu

Adam Fleming

Hammer Throw | Men 16 | 2009

N e N S T

64.56
44.66
43.25
40.82
36.92
36.53
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Ryan Tinkle
Adam Miller
Alex Fafeita
Dean Rusbatch
Todd Bates

Hamish Finnie

CAN
AKL
WEL
HBG
MWA
AKL
0TG
CAN
WBP
CAN
CAN
AKL
WEL
CAN
WEL
AKL
AKL
0TG
CAN
CAN

CAN
CAN
MWA
AKL
AKL
HBG
AKL
AKL
WEL
CAN
AKL
AKL
0TG
AKL
WEL
CAN
WEL
WBP
TAS
CAN
WBP
WEL
CAN
WBP

MWA
WEL
0TG
0TG
0TG

20 Dec 1994
01 Mar 1992
07 Aug 1992
20 Feb 1992
04 Jan 1993
03 Jun 1992
20 Nov 1993
23 Jul 1992
12 Apr 1993
05 May 1994
03 Apr 1992
26 Mar 1993
20 Jun 1993
08 Mar 1993
15 Jul 1994
01 Feb 1993
01 Jun 1992
12 Apr 1993
26 Mar 1994
26 Sep 1993
11 Jun 1994

20 Feb 1992
01 Mar 1992
26 Mar 1993
03 Jun 1992
07 Aug 1992
20 Nov 1993
04 Jan 1993
20 Dec 1994
06 Jun 1992
31 Aug 1994
03 Apr 1992
07 Jan 1995
20 Jun 1993
23 Jul 1992
01 Jun 1992
23 Dec 1994
04 Feb 1992
08 Mar 1993
05 May 1994
13 Feb 1993
12 Apr 1993
29 Apr 1993
01 Feb 1993
15 Jul 1994
23 Dec 1994

20 Feb 1992
03 Jun 1992
31 Aug 1994
26 Mar 1994
29 Nov 1994
23 Jul 1992
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NZSS Championships
NZL Championships
NI Sec Schools

NZL Championships
Central Region League
NZL Championships
NZSS Championships
Otago Championships
Interclub

NZSS Championships
NZL Championships
Interclub

NZSS Championships
NZL Championships
Interclub

Central Region League

Auckland Championships

NZSS Championships
Weekly Meeting
NZL Championships

Interclub

NI Sec Schools

NZL Championships
Interclub

NI Sec Schools
Warm Up Meeting
Hot Meet 9

Central Region League
AYOF

Open Meeting

NZL Championships
NZL Championships
Battle of the Cities 2
Hot Meet 2
Interclub

Hot Meet 9

Black Programme
Interclub

Black Programme
Battle of the Cities 2
NZL Championships

Interclub

Waikato BP Championships

NZL Championships
Interclub

Putaruru Bell 2

Gold Programme
AYOF

Central Region League
Weekly Meeting
Weekly Meeting

Interclub

Timaru
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Timaru
Dunedin
Christchurch
Timaru
Wellington
Christchurch
Timaru
Wellington
Christchurch
Palmerston North
Auckland

Timaru

Dunedin
Wellington
Christchurch

Wellington
Wellington
Christchurch
Wellington
Mt Dore NCL
Auckland
Hastings
Sydney AUS
Waitakere
Wellington
Wellington

Auckland
Dunedin
Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch

Wellington

Wellington
Christchurch
Hamilton
Wellington
Timaru

Tauranga

Wellington
Sydney AUS
Hastings
Dunedin
Dunedin

Mosgiel

13 Dec 2009
27 Mar 2009
05 Apr 2009
27 Mar 2009
28 Nov 2009
27 Mar 2009
12 Dec 2009
22 Feb 2009
24 Oct 2009
13 Dec 2009
27 Mar 2009
14 Feb 2009
12 Dec 2009
27 Mar 2009
14 Nov 2009
14 Nov 2009
08 Mar 2009
12 Dec 2009
19 Dec 2009
27 Mar 2009
05 Dec 2009

05 Apr 2009
28 Mar 2009
30 Dec 2009
05 Apr 2009
29 Apr 2009
31 Jan 2009
31 Oct 2009
17 Jan 2009
07 Feb 2009
28 Mar 2009
28 Mar 2009
21 Nov 2009
31 Oct 2009
07 Mar 2009
31 Jan 2009
07 Mar 2009
17 Jan 2009
07 Mar 2009
21 Nov 2009
29 Mar 2009
24 Oct 2009
14 Mar 2009
28 Mar 2009
07 Nov 2009
31 Oct 2009

14 Mar 2009
17 Jan 2009
31 Oct 2009
14 Nov 2009
14 Nov 2009
31 Jan 2009



7 35.25 Richard Callister AKL 07 Jan 1995 1 Battle of the Cities 2 21 Nov 2009
8 35.03 Matthew Challenger CAN 25 Nov 1993 6 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009

Javelin Throw | Men 16 | 2009

N e S T

60.45 Franco Patu 01 Feb 1993 Central Region League Hastings 31 Oct 2009
2 54.61 Benjamin Langton-Burnell MWA 07 Oct 1992 1 NZL Championships Wellington 27 Mar 2009
3 53.60 Christopher Lines TAS 13 Feb 1993 6 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
4 50.10 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 1 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
5 48.30 Liam Murphy AKL 12 Feb 1997 2 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
6 47.52 Angus McKellar CAN 20 Aug 1993 1 Canterbury Championships Christchurch 08 Mar 2009
7 47.22 Zinzan Fern TAR 06 May 1992 1 Hawera Schools Hawera 26 Feb 2009
8 47.10 Shayne Anderson CAN 26 Sep 1993 2 Canterbury Championships Christchurch 08 Mar 2009
9 46.10 Ryan Yerex WBP 23 Apr 1992 1 Waikato BP Championships Hamilton 01 Mar 2009
10 46.02 Kyle Van Der Merwe TAR 08 Aug 1995 3 NZSS Championships Timaru 13 Dec 2009
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Men 16 | 2010

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Men 16 | 2010

N e N S T

2.00 Ross Walker-Smart 22 Nov 1993 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
2 1.97 Jordan Peters AKL 19 Jun 1994 2 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
3 1.95 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 1 Bay of Plenty Schools Tauranga 03 Mar 2010
4 1.94 Joseph Reynolds WBP 15 Jan 1994 4 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
5 1.91 Jesse Bryant CAN 27 Jan 1995 1 Sl Colgate Games Timaru 17 Jan 2010
6 1.90 Brent Cheshire 0TG 27 Nov 1994 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 18 Dec 2010
7 1.90 Patrick Harnett CAN 28 Apr 1995 1 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
8 1.90 Elton Metternich STH 13 Jan 1994 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 23 Oct 2010
9 1.86 Mackenzie Haugh 0TG 12 Dec 1995 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 04 Dec 2010
10 1.85 Tom Hayes MWA 03 Oct 1994 6 NI Sec Schools Wellington 20 Mar 2010
" 1.85 Phil Simms WBP 09 Aug 1993 2 WBOP Championships Hamilton 28 Feb 2010
12 1.85 James Welsh CAN 22 Dec 1994 1 Interclub Christchurch 30 Oct 2010
13 1.85 Kohl Midgley AKL 19 Mar 1995 3 NI Sec Schools Wellington 20 Mar 2010
14 1.81 Samuel Small CAN 10 Jul 1995 4 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010

Pole Vault | Men 16 | 2010

N e N S T

4.80 Nicholas Southgate 09 Apr 1994 Battle of Regions 1 Auckland 13 Nov 2010
2 4.50 Pascal Kethers AKL 14 Aug 1995 1 Open Meeting Hamilton 04 Dec 2010
3 3.60 Thomas North AKL 02 Jan 1994 4 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
4 3.50 Jarno Plenter CAN 14 Jun 1995 1 Interclub Christchurch 29 Dec 2010
5 3.30 Matthew Peddie AKL 20 Nov 1995 3 Winter Mini Meet North Shore 26 Jun 2010

Long Jump | Men 16| 2010

T e B N S T

7.13 Brendon Barnett 29 Mar 1994 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
2 6.78 -0.5 Jesse Bryant CAN 27 Jan 1995 1 Interclub Christchurch 13 Nov 2010
3 6.69 -0.6 Christopher Wiremu CAN 15 Jul 1994 1 Interclub Christchurch 30 Oct 2010
4 6.63 1.8 Jordan Peters AKL 19 Jun 1994 4 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
5 6.42 1.9 Phil Simms WBP 09 Aug 1993 0 Northern Region CE Auckland 30 Jan 2010
6 6.38 1.8 Pascal Kethers AKL 14 Aug 1995 2 Battle of Regions 1 Auckland 12 Dec 2010
7 6.34 1.3 Eroni Sotutu STH 28 Jun 1994 2 St Pauls Memorial Invercargill 20 Nov 2010

Triple Jump | Men 1612010

N e N S T

13.29 -0.5 Jaxon Bonnici 22 May 1993 Hot Meet 4 North Shore 16 Jan 2010
2 13.19 0.5 Christopher Wiremu CAN 15 Jul 1994 1 Interclub Christchurch 04 Dec 2010
3 13.09 0.2 William Smart MWA 12 May 1995 2 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 12 Dec 2010
4 12.89 1.6 William Cowper AKL 08 Nov 1994 1 Central Region Lge R3 Wellington 27 Nov 2010
5 12.82 0.7 Phillip Wyatt AKL 31 Aug 1993 1 NZL Championships Christchurch 27 Mar 2010
6 12.53 0.0 Wade Cooper TAS 22 Nov 1994 1 Tasman Schools Ch Blenheim 10 Mar 2010
7 12.36 -0.3 Sam Hewat WBP 12 Jan 1993 1 WBOP Championships Hamilton 27 Feb 2010

Shot Put | Men 161 2010

S T S B T T

23.86 Jacko Gill 20 Dec 1994 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
2 16.72 Solomone Vaka AKL 20 Nov 1993 1 Interprovincial Meet Waitakere 23 Jan 2010
3 15.43 Timothy Girling-McLean WEL 06 Jan 1995 1 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010
4 15.27 Alex Fafeita WEL 31 Aug 1994 1 Central Region Lge R3 Wellington 27 Nov 2010
5 15.00 Kyle Van Der Merwe TAR 08 Aug 1995 2 Central Region Lge R3 Wellington 27 Nov 2010
6 14.64 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 0 North Island CE Champs Hastings 23 Oct 2010
7 14.51 Jesse Bryant CAN 27 Jan 1995 5 NZSSAA Championships Hastings 11 Dec 2010



8
9
10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

13.87
13.70
13.64
13.43
1339
13.29
13.22
12.99
12.72
12.67
12.65
12.48
12.35
12.33

Richard Callister
Hayden Hall

Jonah Sofele
Nicolas McGrath
Christopher Wiremu
Joshua Cocker-Valu
Dean Rusbatch
Matthew Bloxham
Joseph Reynolds
Wade McLean-Te Huia
Augustus Isaako
Adam Fleming
Franco Patu

Matthew Holcroft

Discus Thow | Men 16| 2010
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56.64
55.52
53.30
48.46
48.36
44.98
43.94
41.05
40.64
40.56
39.94
39.40
39.16
39.07
37.92
37.44
36.56
36.44
36.00
34.97
34.86
34.48
33.38
33.38
33.12

Jacko Gill

Hayden Hall
Solomone Vaka
Alex Fafeita

Richard Callister
Kyle Van Der Merwe
Jonah Sofele
Nicolas McGrath
Jesse Bryant

Luke Davison
Meseka Lupo

Bryn McLeod-Jones
Dean Rusbatch
Christopher Wiremu
Adam Fleming
Joshua Cocker-Valu
Cameron Prouting
Matthew Holcroft
Timothy Girling-McLean
Matthew Brorens
Mitchell Paterson
Harlem Cole
Michael Dewar
Joshua Brown

Phillip Meikle

Hammer Throw | Men 16 | 2010
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60.18
48.90
48.65
48.12
46.56
45.91
36.33
35.48

Alex Fafeita
Richard Callister
Jacko Gill

Dean Rusbatch
Michael Dewar
Todd Bates
Simon Early

Bryn McLeod-Jones

Javelin Throw | Men 16 ] 2010
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a0

64.97
58.09
55.20
53.85
51.36

Franco Patu

Kyle Van Der Merwe
Christopher Lines
Luke Davison

Liam Murphy

AKL
CAN
AKL
CAN
CAN
AKL
0TG
AKL
WBP
WBP
CAN
WBP
WEL
WBP

CAN
AKL
WEL
AKL
TAR
AKL
CAN
CAN
WBP
WEL
0TG
0TG
CAN
WBP
AKL
MWA
WBP
WEL
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
NTH
CAN

AKL
AKL
0TG
CAN
0TG
CAN
0TG

TAR
TAS
WBP
HBG

07 Jan 1995
26 Mar 1993
10 Feb 1995
07 Jul 1994
15 Jul 1994
20 Jun 1993
26 Mar 1994
16 Nov 1996
15 Jan 1994
04 Jun 1994
12 Apr 1993
23 Dec 1994
01 Feb 1993
18 Jan 1994

20 Dec 1994
26 Mar 1993
20 Nov 1993
31 Aug 1994
07 Jan 1995
08 Aug 1995
10 Feb 1995
07 Jul 1994
27 Jan 1995
05 May 1994
23 Dec 1994
26 Mar 1994
26 Mar 1994
15 Jul 1994
23 Dec 1994
20 Jun 1993
02 Aug 1993
18 Jan 1994
06 Jan 1995
11 Jun 1994
10 Dec 1993
22 Sep 1993
22 Mar 1994
11 Jun 1994
10 Mar 1994

31 Aug 1994
07 Jan 1995
20 Dec 1994
26 Mar 1994
22 Mar 1994
29 Nov 1994
08 Aug 1994
26 Mar 1994

01 Feb 1993
08 Aug 1995
13 Feb 1993
05 May 1994
24 Jul 1994
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Sam Johnson Memorial
Interclub

NZSSAA Championships
Interclub

Interclub

Hot Meet 4

Hurring Relays 3

Battle of Regions 1
Open Meeting

NI Sec Schools
Interclub

Putararu Bell 2
Wellington Championshi
Open Meeting

Australia Junior Ch
NZL Championships
Interprovincial Meet
NZSSAA Championships
North Island CE Champs
Central Region Lge R3
Battle of Regions 1
NZSSAA Championships
Interclub

Open Meeting

NZSSAA Championships
Weekly Meeting

Weekly Meeting
Interclub

Open Meeting
Interprovincial Meet

NI Sec Schools
Putararu Bell 2

Carol McNie Memorial
Interclub

Canterbury Championshi
NZL Championships
Interclub

NZL Championships
IT™™

Central Region Lge R3
Sam Johnson Memorial
Open Meeting

Weekly Meeting
NZSSAA Championships
Weekly Meeting

NZL Championships
Weekly Meeting

Cooks Classic

NZSSAA Championships
NZL Championships
NZSSAA Championships
Central Region Lge R1

Hamilton
Christchurch
Hastings
Christchurch
Christchurch
North Shore
Dunedin
Auckland
Tauranga
Wellington
Christchurch
Tauranga
Wellington

Tauranga

Sydney AU
Christchurch
Waitakere
Hastings
Hastings
Wellington
Auckland
Hastings
Timaru
Tauranga
Hastings
Dunedin
Dunedin
Christchurch
Hamilton
Waitakere
Wellington
Tauranga
Palmerston North
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Wellington
Hamilton
Hamilton

Dunedin
Hastings
Dunedin
Christchurch

Dunedin

Wanganui
Hastings
Christchurch
Hastings

Hastings

05 Dec 2010
30 Jan 2010
11 Dec 2010
27 Nov 2010
27 Nov 2010
16 Jan 2010
13 Nov 2010
13 Nov 2010
16 Oct 2010
20 Mar 2010
20 Feb 2010
30 Oct 2010
27 Feb 2010
27 Nov 2010

13 Mar 2010
26 Mar 2010
23 Jan 2010
11 Dec 2010
24 0ct 2010
27 Nov 2010
13 Nov 2010
11 Dec 2010
06 Nov 2010
27 Nov 2010
11 Dec 2010
04 Dec 2010
18 Dec 2010
20 Feb 2010
18 Dec 2010
23 Jan 2010
20 Mar 2010
30 Oct 2010
19 Oct 2010
27 Nov 2010
07 Mar 2010
26 Mar 2010
20 Nov 2010
26 Mar 2010
18 Mar 2010

27 Nov 2010
05 Dec 2010
18 Dec 2010
18 Dec 2010
12 Dec 2010
18 Dec 2010
27 Mar 2010
04 Dec 2010

26 Jan 2010
11 Dec 2010
27 Mar 2010
12 Dec 2010
06 Nov 2010
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49.79
48.79
48.53
48.52
47.80
45.98
45.80

Angus McKellar
Ross Walker-Smart
Freddy Faull
Samuel Martin
Hayden Hall
Jordan Sussex

Alex Fafeita

CAN
AKL
CAN
HBG
CAN
AKL
WEL

20 Aug 1993
22 Nov 1993
25 Jul 1994
22 Mar 1993
26 Mar 1993
03 Mar 1994
31 Aug 1994

Canterbury Championshi
NZL Championships
Interclub

NZL Championships
NZL Championships

NI Sec Schools

Porritt Classic

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Wellington

Hamilton

07 Mar 2010
27 Mar 2010
30 Oct 2010
27 Mar 2010
27 Mar 2010
20 Mar 2010
13 Feb 2010
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Men 16| 2011

Top Performances as of: 09 Feb 2012

High Jump | Men 16 | 2011

N e N S T

1.96 Jordan Peters 19 Jun 1994 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
2 1.96 Joseph Reynolds WBP 15 Jan 1994 1 WBOP Championships Tauranga 27 Feb 2011
3 1.94 Jesse Bryant CAN 27 Jan 1995 4 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
4 1.94 Chris Brake TAS 04 Oct 1995 3 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
5 1.92 Mackenzie Haugh 0TG 12 Dec 1995 2 Open Meeting Dunedin 22 Jan 2011
6 1.92 Patrick Harnett CAN 28 Apr 1995 1 Open Meeting Dunedin 22 Jan 2011
7 1.91 Brent Cheshire 0TG 27 Nov 1994 1 Sl Schools Timaru 02 Apr 2011
8 1.90 Samuel Small CAN 10 Jul 1995 2 Sl Schools Timaru 02 Apr 2011
9 1.85 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 0 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011
10 1.85 Daniel Manickum-Pullen AKL 11 Aug 1995 1 Hot Meet 3 Auckland 12 Nov 2011
1" 1.85 James SANDILANDS STH 14 Aug 1996 1 Sl Schools Timaru 02 Apr 2011
12 1.84 Rhys Malcon AKL 21 Jun 1996 2 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
13 1.84 Alex Colvin WBP 25 Feb 1995 0 North Island CE Ch Hastings 20 Nov 2011
14 1.83 Karl Wright TAR 23 Jul 1996 1 Central Region League Inglewood 29 Oct 2011
15 1.81 Cory McDermott AKL 14 May 1996 3 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
16 1.80 Jordan Vetter AKL 27 Mar 1995 13 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
17 1.80 Jarno Plenter CAN 14 Jun 1995 5 Interclub Timaru 26 Nov 2011
18 1.80 Tom Hayes MWA 03 Oct 1994 6 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
19 1.80 Eroni Sotutu STH 28 Jun 1994 1 Southland Championships Invercargill 26 Feb 2011
20 1.80 Shaun Baxter WEL 03 May 1995 14 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011

Pole Vault | Men 16| 2011

N e N S T

4.95 Nicholas Southgate 09 Apr 1994 AUS Jnr Championships Sydney AUS 12 Mar 2011
2 4.75 Pascal Kethers AKL 14 Aug 1995 1 Auckland Championships Auckland 27 Feb 2011
3 4.20 Matt Campbell AKL 17 Dec 1995 2 Pole Vault Series #3 North Shore 30 Nov 2011
4 4.10 Luca Denee AKL 27 Jun 1966 3 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
5 3.60 Jarno Plenter CAN 14 Jun 1995 5 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
6 3.60 Sam Conway AKL 18 Aug 1995 1 Pole Vault Series #2 North Shore 16 Nov 2011
7 3.50 Thomas North AKL 02 Jan 1994 1 Open Meeting North Shore 06 Apr 2011

Long Jump | Men 16 | 2011

N e S T

7.19 Brendon Barnett 29 Mar 1994 Track Meet 4 Christchurc Wellington 26 Feb 2011
2 7.13 0.5 Jesse Bryant CAN 27 Jan 1995 1 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
3 6.68 1.7 Alex Colvin WBP 25 Feb 1995 4 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
4 6.59 1.1 Chris Brake TAS 04 Oct 1995 2 Twilight Series Nelson 04 Nov 2011
5 6.35 1.3 William Cowper MWA 08 Nov 1994 4 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
6 6.35 1.3 Jordan Peters AKL 19 Jun 1994 8 Porritt Classic Hamilton 19 Feb 2011
7 6.33 1.2 Pascal Kethers AKL 14 Aug 1995 5 NZL Championships Dunedin 25 Mar 2011
8 6.30 1.8 Mackenzie Haugh 0TG 12 Dec 1995 2 Sl Schools Timaru 02 Apr 2011
9 6.28 0.0 Callum Taylor WBP 04 Mar 1996 2 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
10 6.22 0.9 Harry Marks AKL 21 Feb 1996 4 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 10 Dec 2011
1" 6.20 0.7 Connor Hobbs TAR 21 Sep 1995 3 Central Region Lge #3 Wellington 03 Dec 2011
12 6.20 1.4 Eroni Sotutu STH 28 Jun 1994 1 Sl Schools Timaru 02 Apr 2011

Triple Jump | Men 16 | 2011
S S S T
13.34 1.5 William Cowper 08 Nov 1994 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
2 13.26 1.7 Chris Brake TAS 04 Oct 1995 1 Twilight Meet Nelson 02 Dec 2011
3 13.18 0.0 Pascal Kethers AKL 14 Aug 1995 3 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011



4 13.17 1.6
5 12.88 0.0
6 12.77 1.9
7 12.70 0.9

Shot Put | Men 16 | 2011

Alex Colvin
William Smart
Kyle Trott

Eroni Sotutu

WBP
MWA
NTH
STH

25 Feb 1995
12 May 1995
18 Jan 1995
28 Jun 1994

NZSSAA Championships
NI Schools

Auckland Championships

Sl Schools

Hastings
Hamilton
Auckland

Timaru

11 Feb 2011
02 Apr 2011
27 Feb 2011
02 Apr 2011

N e S T

18.00
2 16.51
3 15.67
4 15.62
5 15.46
6 15.27
7 15.25
8 14.98
9 14.93
10 14.84
1" 14.56
12 14.36
13 14.26
14 14.23
15 14.04
16 13.86
17 12.99
18 12.52
19 12.43
20 12.35
21 12.17
22 12.15
23 12.12
24 11.97

Kyle Van Der Merwe
Alex Fafeita

Timothy Girling-McLean
Nicolas McGrath
Matthew Bloxham
Luke Davison
Benedict Chong Wong
Bryn McLeod-Jones
Richard Callister
Dean Rusbatch
Samiueka Ulufonua
Jonah Sofele

Gene Te Amo

William Francis-Dittmer
Alexander O'Neill
Jesse Bryant

Ashley Craig

Andrew Jackson
Adam Fleming
Joseph Reynolds
Elijah Toetu'U
Francis Tapusoapeni
Brendon Barnett

Brandon Gleaves

Discus Thow | Men 16 | 2011

N e A S T

52.72
2 52.46
3 50.47
4 48.21
5 47.92
6 44.36
7 44.24
8 42.89
9 42.75
10 40.79
" 40.03
12 39.90
13 39.83
14 39.37
15 39.32
16 38.00
17 37.94
18 37.68
19 37.40
20 37.38
21 37.10
22 36.71
23 36.26
24 36.20
25 34.06

Richard Callister
Kyle Van Der Merwe
Alex Fafeita

Nicolas McGrath
Dean Rusbatch
Jonah Sofele
Francis Tapusoapeni
Matthew Bloxham
Adam Fleming

Bryn McLeod-Jones
Pascal Kethers
Luke Bowden

Jesse Bryant

Luke Davison
Andrew Jackson
Sam Donald
Timothy Girling-McLean
Meseka Lupo

Daniel Baxter
Brandon Gleaves
Andrew Jackson
Benedict Chong Wong
Matthew Holcroft
Matthew Brorens

Jack Henry

Hammer Throw | Men 16 | 2011

WEL
WEL
CAN
AKL
WBP
AKL
0TG

AKL
0TG

AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
AKL
CAN
STH

AKL
WBP
WBP
AKL
AKL
TAS

CAN

TAR
WEL
CAN
0TG
AKL
AKL
AKL
WBP
0TG
AKL
WEL
CAN
WBP
AKL
MWA
WEL
WEL
HBG
CAN
AKL
AKL
WBP
CAN
CAN

08 Aug 1995
31 Aug 1994
06 Jan 1995
07 Jul 1994
16 Nov 1996
05 May 1994
02 Jan 1996
26 Mar 1994
07 Jan 1995
26 Mar 1994
03 Jan 1996
10 Feb 1995
13 Jan 1996
24 May 1994
18 Jun 1997
27 Jan 1995
10 Feb 1996
02 Feb 1994
23 Dec 1994
15 Jan 1994
02 Sep 1997
07 Oct 1994
29 Mar 1994
02 Jan 1996

07 Jan 1995
08 Aug 1995
31 Aug 1994
07 Jul 1994
26 Mar 1994
10 Feb 1995
07 Oct 1994
16 Nov 1996
23 Dec 1994
26 Mar 1994
14 Aug 1995
02 Feb 1994
27 Jan 1995
05 May 1994
02 Feb 1994
27 Jul 1996
06 Jan 1995
23 Dec 1994
26 Oct 1994
02 Jan 1996
02 Oct 1996
02 Jan 1996
18 Jan 1994
11 Jun 1994
22 Mar 1994
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Millennium Series #2
AUS Jnr Championships
AUS Jnr Championships

NZL Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
Club Meeting
Millennium Series #3
NZ Secondary Schools
Millennium Series #2
Weekly Meeting

Open Meeting

Auckland Championships

Auckland Festival Meet
Hot Meet 6

NZ Secondary Schools
Interclub

NZ Secondary Schools
John Walker No M
WBOP Championships
Open Meeting

Auckland Championships
Auckland Championships

Mahar Cup

Interclub

Open Meeting

NZ Secondary Schools
AUS Jnr Championships
NZ Secondary Schools
NZ Secondary Schools
Porritt Classic

Hot Meet 6

Throws Winter Series
NI Schools

OTG Championships
Club Meeting

Track Meet 4 Christchurc

Interclub

Porritt Classic

John Walker No M
Central Region Lge #2
Central Region League
WEL Championships
Mahar Cup

Interclub

Winter Meeting

Hot Meet 2

WBOP Championships
Interclub

Interclub

North Shore
Sydney AUS
Sydney AUS
Dunedin
Wellington
Tauranga
North Shore
Wellington
North Shore
Dunedin
North Shore
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Burnside Christchurch
Wellington
Auckland
Tauranga
Tauranga
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson

Burnside Christchurch

North Shore
Wellington
Sydney AUS
Wellington
Wellington
Hamilton
Auckland
North Shore
Hamilton
Dunedin
North Shore
Wellington
Burnside Christchurch
Hamilton
Auckland
Wanganui
Inglewood
Wellington
Nelson
Burnside Christchurch
North Shore
Auckland
Tauranga
Christchurch
Christchurch

19 Dec 2011
14 Mar 2011
11 Mar 2011
27 Mar 2011
10 Dec 2011
01 Feb 2011
22 Dec 2011
10 Dec 2011
19 Dec 2011
05 Mar 2011
09 Apr 2011
27 Feb 2011
26 Nov 2011
12 Mar 2011
10 Dec 2011
03 Dec 2011
10 Dec 2011
17 Dec 2011
27 Feb 2011
04 Jan 2011
27 Feb 2011
27 Feb 2011
05 Feb 2011
17 Dec 2011

09 Apr 2011
10 Dec 2011
13 Mar 2011
10 Dec 2011
10 Dec 2011
19 Feb 2011
12 Mar 2011
27 Aug 2011
02 Apr 2011
20 Feb 2011
19 Mar 2011
26 Feb 2011
22 Oct 2011
19 Feb 2011
17 Dec 2011
12 Nov 2011
29 Oct 2011
19 Feb 2011
05 Feb 2011
17 Dec 2011
11 Jun 2011
05 Nov 2011
27 Feb 2011
19 Feb 2011
19 Feb 2011
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59.84 Alex Fafeita 31 Aug 1994 AUS Jnr Championships Sydney AUS 12 Mar 2011
2 54.68 Richard Callister AKL 07 Jan 1995 1 Throws Winter Series North Shore 27 Aug 2011
3 51.44 Dean Rusbatch 0TG 26 Mar 1994 1 Interclub Dunedin 12 Feb 2011
4 50.48 Matthew Bloxham AKL 16 Nov 1996 1 Hot Meet 3 Auckland 12 Nov 2011
5 41.83 Todd Bates 0TG 29 Nov 1994 2 OTG Championships Dunedin 19 Feb 2011
6 41.69 Michael Dewar CAN 22 Mar 1994 1 Interclub Christchurch 19 Feb 2011
7 40.28 Bryn McLeod-Jones 0TG 26 Mar 1994 2 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 26 Feb 2011
8 38.13 Ashley Craig STH 10 Feb 1996 1 Open Meeting Invercargill 03 Dec 2011
9 37.66 Alexander Thomson 0TG 11 Jul 1995 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 22 Oct 2011
10 36.66 Adam Fleming WBP 23 Dec 1994 3 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011

Javelin Throw | Men 16 ] 2011

N e B N S T

60.82 Kyle Van Der Merwe 08 Aug 1995 NI Schools Hamilton 02 Apr 2011
2 56.27 Luke Davison WBP 05 May 1994 1 BOP Sec Schools Tauranga 08 Mar 2011
3 56.04 Liam Murphy HBG 24 Jul 1994 2 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
4 54.13 Eperu James AKL 11 Nov 1995 1 Auckland Festival #2 Auckland 03 Dec 2011
5 51.70 Freddy Faull CAN 25 Jul 1994 4 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
6 50.00 Samuel Small CAN 10 Jul 1995 9 NZ Secondary Schools Wellington 11 Dec 2011
7 49.74 Bryn McLeod-Jones 0TG 26 Mar 1994 6 NZL Championships Dunedin 26 Mar 2011
8 48.07 Taylor Matthews AKL 08 May 1996 2 Auckland Championships Auckland 27 Feb 2011
9 47.21 Jesse Bryant CAN 27 Jan 1995 0 North Island CE Ch Hastings 20 Nov 2011
10 46.49 Jesse Porter 0TG 16 Jan 1995 1 Weekly Meeting Dunedin 19 Nov 2011

45.20 Mackenzie Haugh 0TG 12 Dec 1995 0 NZL CE Championships Tauranga 13 Feb 2011
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